
MELBOURNE MEETING MONDAY, 29 JUL 2024

R1 29 Jul 2024 | Pakenham | Sportsbet Fast Form Mdn Plate
Distance: 1400m | Class: Mdn	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 0
	 2	 46539
	 3	 0
	 4	 845504
	 5	
	 6	 008864
	 7	 7
	 8	 806733
	 9	 6
	10	
	11	 465
	12	

CAPTAIN CURVE
FIRE AND LIGHT
HUDSON BAY
MUNICH MARBLE
SHINDIG SUNDAY
BLUE ROYALE
COCKTAIL MISS
MISSILE GIRL
SPOKEN HEIRESS
KING’S CORONATION
WESTERN CONQUEROR
FOX CHARM

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
55

12
9
8
5
16
7
15
11
1
6
2
14

C RAWILLER
T STOCKDALE
P GATT
LOGAN BATES  2 

B RAWILLER
J MASKIELL
N PUNCH
S CRONIN
J NOONAN
J BOWDITCH
E BROWN
JYE MCNEIL

B V-MITCHELL
LOGAN MCGILL
I M PANKHURST
MITCHELL LEEK
L OLIVER
R BESANKO
GRIFFITH/DE KOCK
R LAMING
T NOONAN
D C HARRISON
KENNEWELL/YEOMANS
C MAHER

3
3
4
3
3
3
3
3
3
2
2
2

G
G
G
G
G
F
F
F
F
C
G
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-2
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$675
$6,825
$0
$6,465
$0
$3,440
$675
$7,495
$675
$0
$4,360
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 57
	14	 878
	15	 7750
	16	 057880

THE CRYING GAME
MISS HIMALAYA
MISS NEYLAND
SALSASET

59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

3
13
10
4

--
--
K JENNINGS
NADIA DANIELS  4 

M HUGLIN
MATT BROWN
T KILGOWER
RORY HUNTER

3
3
3
5

G
F
F
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0

$1,560
$2,175
$2,500
$3,725

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 CAPTAIN CURVE Trainer: B V-Mitchell Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: C Rawiller WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Donna’s Appeal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms T Verwey-Mitchell, Miss B T Verwey-Mitchell & B M Stockdale

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
10 of 11	12Jul24	 GEE	 turf	 1230	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Hollowood	 55	 $91	 Bracarde	 1:14.29	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ....15½.......................... Well back

2 FIRE AND LIGHT Trainer: Logan Mcgill Barrier: 9 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$6,825
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Hualalai Dam: Grand Gesture J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Regal Bloodstock, A Molinaro, L J Oliver,J B Rodder, S C B Mcwilliam, S D Cormie, C Scarlett, S M Anderson, D L Ponton, J G Crook, Mr J M Azzopardi, Mr M C Sharkie, Stonehouse 
Thoroughbreds, L McGill, N  Russo, D Phipps, G  Wilson, C McCutcheon, V Murator

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 21Oct23	 AVO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Maskiell	 58	 $26	 Over You Pop	 1:13.11	 (24.09)	 4	 5	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 13May24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Stackhouse	 58	 $31	 Majority Interest	 1:12.60	 (23.37)	 4	 4	 ........ 5................... Every chance
5 of 10	 31May24	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Stockdale	 59.5	 $21	 Jaskier	 1:19.75	 (24.57)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 16Jun24	 SEY	 turf	 1411	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms C Gaudray	 59.5	 $3.8	 Shrewsbury Road	 1:27.44	 (24.77)	 1	 1	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
9 of 12	 08Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 K Jennings	 59.5	 $11	 Reactivate	 1:23.71	 (23.87)	 7	 3	 ..... 7¾............................No show

3 HUDSON BAY Trainer: I M Pankhurst Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: P Gatt WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: Miss Pavlova J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: I M Pankhurst & Mrs D J Pankhurst

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
11 of 14	04Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1106	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 P Gatt	 59.5	 $151	 Rockabottle	 1:06.59	 (--.--)	 14	 14	 ...... 16....................... Not sighted

4 MUNICH MARBLE Trainer: Mitchell Leek Barrier: 5 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$6,465
Jockey: Logan Bates (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bull Point Dam: Brazen Hussey J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Giardina

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 14Jan24	 WOD	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L King	 58	 $14	 Ala Moana	 1:16.85	 (23.97)	 4	 4	 ........ 9.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 02Feb24	 MOV	turf	 1514	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Stockdale	 59	 $101	 Belle Inferno	 1:31.76	 (24.65)	 8	 8	 ........ 7.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 10Feb24	 YAG	 turf	 1950	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Lynch	 59	 $12	 Outcaster	 2:00.58	 (23.73)	 3	 4	 ..... 7¼.......................... Fair effort
12 of 12	24Feb24	 YAG	 turf	 1950	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Lynch	 59	 $7.5	 Womanizer	 2:05.18	 (26.36)	 2	 12	 ....48¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 15Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Logan Bates	 57.5	 $21	 Kirk	 1:25.52	 (23.92)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
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5 SHINDIG SUNDAY Trainer: L Oliver Barrier: 16 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mikki Isle Dam: Carlina J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L F Oliver, A J Halloran, Misss L Delos, Ms P L Delos, D W Geany and M G Hood.

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

6 BLUE ROYALE Trainer: R Besanko Barrier: 7 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,440
Jockey: J Maskiell WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Bluetrice J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C A Besanko, Mrs N A S Abell, L Hahn, S A Hahn, Mrs C A Hahn, C J Wilson, T C Johns, A M Meakin, Mrs M E Goodall & L A Besanko

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	09Aug23	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms C Hefel	 56	 $101	 Snow Patrol	 1:18.07	 (21.59)	 4	 7	 ....11¼....................... Not sighted
8 of 9	 24May24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms C Hefel	 57.5	 $61	 Kamchatka	 0:58.39	 (23.47)	 5	 4	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 13Jun24	 ECH	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Logan Bates	 55.5	 $61	 Loafer	 1:07.33	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 01Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Logan Bates	 54	 $91	 Bold Print	 0:57.45	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ....10¼................... Every chance
4 of 12	 15Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Logan Bates	 55.5	 $151	 Melidesh	 1:12.88	 (23.31)	 8	 10	 ........ 6.........................Handy run

7 COCKTAIL MISS Trainer: Griffith/De Kock Barrier: 15 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: N Punch WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br/bl aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Morwell J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Hymet, P Baker, G J Carvill, Ms H Southgate, Mrs B M Hogan, P J Hogan, P Stanley, Dr J A Schuijers, D W Wilkins, K R Barnett, A T Warren, Z McGuane, Ms J M Gillam, K M 
Spiller, Sunday Experts, Wonton Souper Racing, Fillthefridge, Big Cat & Emmanell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 5	 05Jun23	 MOE	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 L McNeil	 ---	 $--	 Dramaticus	 1:05.84	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 25Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 N Punch	 ---	 $--	 Emmcee	 0:58.13	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
7 of 10	 08Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 N Punch	 56	 $31	 Supido’s Choice	 1:10.79	 (22.63)	 3	 5	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse

8 MISSILE GIRL Trainer: R Laming Barrier: 11 Total: 6-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$7,495
Jockey: S Cronin WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-2

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Just A Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms N R Joyce, D S Group (Mgr:  M Harper), S M Ward, G Karatzas, D A Atkinson, M R Sutherland, S A Haley, R Arnel, S M Reilly, P J Haddock, B A Crawford, L D Papa, P A Harvey, C 
J Tyres & Mrs M Condon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	08Dec23	 MOE	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Newitt	 56	 $7	 Dummy Spit	 1:12.04	 (23.71)	 7	 6	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back
6 of 10	 01May24	 WAR	turf	 1700	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms L Lafferty	 56	 $21	 Cotton Tree	 1:45.46	 (25.89)	 1	 1	 ....13¾................... Every chance
7 of 14	 16Jun24	 SEY	 turf	 1411	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms L Lafferty	 57.5	 $31	 Glenfinnan	 1:26.49	 (24.36)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
3 of 12	 01Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms L Lafferty	 57.5	 $21	 Burj Emperor	 1:23.31	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 15Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms L Lafferty	 57.5	 $5.5	 Kirk	 1:25.52	 (23.92)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort

9 SPOKEN HEIRESS Trainer: T Noonan Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bl aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Paulita J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs G A Noonan, J A Dillon, Mrs D M Kelly, S K McNamara, G M Fraser, Mrs K A Fraser, Houndstooth Beret, Miss S J Collins, M J Gheerbrant, A J Quigley, S M Donovan, Small Pint , 
Reds Family Affair, Tom Thumb & H H C

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 8	 07Aug23	 CTR	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 E Brown	 ---	 $--	 Waimarie	 0:46.43	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 11	 02Feb24	 WER	turf	 1114	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Noonan	 57	 $19	 Cleo Cat	 1:06.11	 (24.21)	 10	 11	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
2 of 5	 28May24	 RAS	 awt	 750	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms D Keane	 ---	 $--	 Prairie Legend	 0:44.60	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial

10 KING’S CORONATION Trainer: D C Harrison Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Bowditch WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo br/bl aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Strasbourg Dam: Autumn Zest J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Ch’ng, F De Pasquale, Phillips Family Racing (Mgr: C W O Phillips), P Presti, Intel Bloodstock (Mgr: Miss N Blair), D C Harrison & Mrs K A Loving

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 6	 09Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J Bowditch	 ---	 $--	 Divine Thoughts	 1:00.62	 (22.73)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
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11 WESTERN CONQUEROR Trainer: Kennewell/Yeomans Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,360
Jockey: E Brown WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Unite And Conquer Dam: Western Cape J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Horse Ventures (Mgr: M B Sandblom)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 11	 07Feb24	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 H Coffey	 58	 $16	 Flyer	 1:11.34	 (23.80)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 22Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Childs	 58	 $26	 She Smashes	 1:09.57	 (23.10)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
5 of 6	 09Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Zac Spain	 57	 $*2.4	 One Long Day	 1:04.60	 (22.77)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort

12 FOX CHARM Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 14 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Jye McNeil WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Irresistible Charm J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: FLR Irresistible Charm, Bubbles & Brook, Mrs C H Morris-Jones, Mrs N Kenny, C L Moody, D J Armstrong, Boys Night Out, Prom Girls, D J Littlejohn, Farising Racing, The Bradburys, 
Go Bernards, D J McAllister, Parkgate, P G Harding, J Hoinville, S M J Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

13 THE CRYING GAME Trainer: M Huglin Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,560
Jockey: -- WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Tosen Stardom Dam: Driven To Tears J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T G Heptinstall, Ms N J Cruickshank, T M Pivac, A R Campbell, G A S Cameron, Newborough (Mgr: C S Thompson), M J Kenneally, Mrs A T Midolo, G J Midolo, R Midolo, R Smith, S V 
Traplin, C B Henry & G W Huglin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 9	 14Dec23	 TRG	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 A Mc Cabe	 ---	 $--	 Let’s Get Down	 0:58.81	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 23Jan24	 SAL	 turf	 1419	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Connor Murtagh	 58	 $41	 Bolsheviks	 1:26.54	 (23.79)	 7	 8	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 09Feb24	 COL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms D Keane	 57	 $21	 Obsessive Maid	 1:36.58	 (24.05)	 8	 7	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
5 of 7	 09Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms D Keane	 ---	 $--	 Dublin Journal	 1:26.12	 (23.35)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial

14 MISS HIMALAYA Trainer: Matt Brown Barrier: 13 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,175
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo gr/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Frosted Dam: Nanda Devi J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs L M Brown, Mrs E D’Abaco, T Long, R Baldi, M Swenson, M Droog, L Fry, B Fry, J Morrow, J Ceppi, H Sim, G J Pratley, C Mcintosh, B Morrow, K Jaksch, T Baldi, J Silvagni, J 
Bragagnolo, S Docherty & Avesta Racing (Mgr: J Unwala)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 8	 10Feb24	 YAG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Higgins	 57	 $61	 Brazen Bon	 1:11.23	 (22.85)	 7	 7	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
7 of 13	 02Mar24	 WAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Higgins	 57	 $101	 Stubbyholler	 1:24.65	 (24.05)	 1	 1	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse
8 of 12	 18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Moloney	 57	 $101	 Ruby On Gold	 1:11.32	 (23.44)	 6	 4	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten

15 MISS NEYLAND Trainer: T Kilgower Barrier: 10 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,500
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Miss Hawaii J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Z kilgower & T D Kilgower

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 24Oct23	 GRA	 turf	 1015	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 A Morgan	 ---	 $--	 Where’s The Fire	 0:56.13	 (22.98)	 -	 -	 ........ 6........................Barrier trial
7 of 13	 03Nov23	 MOR	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Morgan	 55.5	 $7	 Gold Smiles	 1:24.37	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
7 of 13	 16Nov23	 GRA	 turf	 1710	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 M Cahill	 55.5	 $14	 Tudor Cathedrals	 1:45.05	 (25.11)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
5 of 7	 26Nov23	 GRA	 turf	 1710	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Cahill	 57	 $12	 Diablo Bolt	 1:43.83	 (23.90)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 12	12Jul24	 MOE	turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Gatt	 57.5	 $61	 Miss Cotoletta	 1:01.98	 (24.44)	 6	 6	 ....10½.......................... Well back

16 SALSASET Trainer: Rory Hunter Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,725
Jockey: Nadia Daniels (a4.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Reset Dam: All Salsa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Thompson & D Thompson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 09Dec21	 WAR	turf	 1700	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Bates	 56	 $41	 Tuki Twelve	 1:44.11	 (24.68)	 5	 3	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 21Apr22	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Bates	 56	 $21	 Korobeiniki	 1:39.42	 (24.55)	 7	 8	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 12May22	 KIL	 turf	 2012	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Thornton	 57.5	 $9	 Miss Havana Cosmic	 2:14.44	 (26.65)	 7	 5	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 14	 07Mar23	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 John Allen	 58	 $41	 Hayai Mesu	 1:39.40	 (25.01)	 10	 9	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	13Apr23	 KIL	 turf	 2012	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 D Bates	 57	 $61	 Yulara	 2:11.77	 (26.17)	 2	 7	 ....30¼.......................... Well back
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R2 29 Jul 2024 | Pakenham | Battery Zone (Bm58)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM58	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 601544
	 2	 309326
	 3	 2515
	 4	 7617
	 5	 412
	 6	 531
	 7	 332522
	 8	 574375
	 9	 225032
	10	 15505
	11	 271279
	12	 626098

ROO DASH ONE
THUNDER PACE
RUBOLOGY
RATE OF KNOTS
CHARMING DEEL
HOLLYWOOD ACE
MORNING MELODY
BENCOUVER
HIGHLAND GIRL
SHEEZA TORONADO
SHEZ CLASS
GLENFERRIE GIRL

62.5
62
61.5
61
60
60
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
57.5
57

8
11
9
5
15
6
13
10
2
1
14
7

NEIL FARLEY
R MC LEOD
B MELHAM
JACK HILL
J BOWDITCH
J CHILDS
J MOTT
D STACKHOUSE
BEN ALLEN
P GATT
B RAWILLER
MS H LE BLANC  1.5 

MS B RAYMOND
D J MCCARTHY
P GELAGOTIS
A & A YARGI
GRIFFITH/DE KOCK
G BEDGGOOD
N J HARNETT
M J MEHEGAN
M M LAURIE
C DOUGLAS
E & D BROWNE
B V-MITCHELL

3
8
3
3
3
3
5
4
4
4
4
7

G
G
G
G
F
F
M
G
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

63
62
61
60
62
62
60
55
59
59
57
56

	 8-�2�-0-0
	43-�5�-7-7
	 4-�1�-1-0
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 3-�1�-0-1
	30-�3�-5-7
	22-�1�-0-2
	11-�1�-5-2
	 5-�1�-0-0
	17-�1�-3-5
	36-�4�-9-3

$44,580
$176,505
$29,115
$23,125
$28,800
$17,820
$145,905
$50,080
$62,870
$23,835
$40,876
$153,800

	4-�1�-0-0
	31-�4�-6-6
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	16-�2�-3-4
	8-�0�-0-1
	5-�0�-3-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-4
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 752235
	14	 971670
	15	 860966
	16	 587595

DONATION
JENNI EXPRESS
CHARLIE FOXTROT
CRAFTY GODDESS

58.5
56.5
56
54

16
3
12
4

L NOLEN
--
--
T NUGENT

B GOODWIN
PATRICK KEANE
R GOODWIN
J WALDRON

6
6
4
4

G
M
G
M

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

55
55
50
48

	21-�2�-3-5
	14-�1�-1-0
	23-�2�-3-2
	12-�1�-0-0

$59,075
$26,135
$61,375
$9,845

	9-�1�-2-3
	2-�0�-0-0
	8-�2�-1-1
	4-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 ROO DASH ONE Trainer: Ms B Raymond Barrier: 8 Total: 8-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$44,580
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 62.5 Good: 6-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Bolt D’Oro Dam: Who Are They J+H: 6-2-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/05/24 (69 Days)
Owner: B R Goodwin, A Robinson, R Shelton, R Leyonhjelm, Ms R Marshall, M J Jolly,  J Jolly, Mrs C Shelton, R Leech & Ms J E Gwynne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	28Jan24	 GEE	 turf	 1206	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Jye McNeil	 57.5	 $21	 Lulu Darling	 1:11.03	 (23.59)	 5	 6	 ...... 12.......................... Well back
1 of 8	 21May24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $21	 Miss Sunshine	 0:58.02	 (22.20)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
5 of 6	 09Jun24	 SWH	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Neil Farley	 60	 $19	 Alectrona	 1:10.62	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 18Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 B Rawiller	 57	 $4.4	 Rosalia	 1:10.57	 (22.91)	 5	 5	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
4 of 5	 09Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Neil Farley	 57	 $6	 Orion The Hunter	 1:23.67	 (23.85)	 3	 5	 ..... 8¾.........................Handy run

2 THUNDER PACE Trainer: D J Mccarthy Barrier: 11 Total: 43-5-7-7 Prize Money: A$176,505
Jockey: R Mc Leod WT: 62 Good: 35-4-7-7 Track: 7-2-2-2

8yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 34-5-4-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 31-4-6-6
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Moonlight Music J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-2-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/10/21 (1026 Days)
Owner: D J McCarthy, H J McCarthy, A J McCarthy, D R Wallace & A Haring

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	04Feb22	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 T Stockdale	 58.5	 $20	 Shotmaker	 1:11.09	 (23.95)	 7	 8	 ..... 8¾....................... Not sighted
9 of 10	 02Dec22	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 A Lynch	 63	 $14	 Mir	 0:58.85	 (23.29)	 5	 6	 ..... 6½............................No show
3 of 9	 22Jan24	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms T Hope	 62	 $6.5	 Pretty Panda	 0:58.51	 (23.15)	 7	 5	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 04Feb24	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 H Durnan	 60	 $4.6	 Epaullo Creed	 1:08.72	 (23.18)	 2	 2	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 23May24	 TAT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 H Durnan	 60	 $8.5	 Precast	 0:59.89	 (23.61)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance

3 RUBOLOGY Trainer: P Gelagotis Barrier: 9 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$29,115
Jockey: B Melham WT: 61.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Rubia Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/02/24 (176 Days)
Owner: P M Racing Syndicate (Mgr: B Evans), J A Sutcliffe, S De Jong, R J Arthur, R E Trethewey, R Doughty, P J Lowe, J Buttigieg, P A Watson, B Love, A W Foster, Eight Shots (Mgr: S 
Hermann), B Fritsch, M Hibberd, J L Harmes & S May

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 02Jan24	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 W Egan	 58	 $*2.3	 Sienna Clare	 1:03.18	 (22.47)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 18Jan24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Jye McNeil	 58	 $3.9	 Subsix	 1:12.49	 (23.73)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 14	 04Feb24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ben Allen	 59	 $*1.8	 Eye Of Epaulette	 1:24.17	 (24.08)	 10	 7	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
5 of 5	 21Feb24	 SLS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ben Allen	 59.5	 $8	 Galano	 1:30.49	 (22.67)	 4	 4	 ..... 8½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 09Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 T Chapman	 ---	 $--	 I Am Velvet	 1:00.28	 (22.43)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial

4 RATE OF KNOTS Trainer: A & A Yargi Barrier: 5 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$23,125
Jockey: Jack Hill WT: 61 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Sailing By J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/06/24 (43 Days)
Owner: Yargi Racing (Mgr: Mrs A L Yargi), M G Loveridge, Mrs G D Loveridge, Ms T P Rothwell, C Bower, Ms A Rothwell-Hiscock, A Bower, J Tassone, C G Lloyd, M Logan, Red Baron (Mgr: D 
J Mitchell), Braggen Racing (Mgr: B A Mcrae), Real Stayers Racing (Mgr: A R Boa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 8	 13Dec23	 MOG	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M J Dee	 58	 $5	 Sibel	 0:58.97	 (23.13)	 8	 8	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 28Dec23	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Jye McNeil	 58	 $8	 Excommunicado	 1:11.36	 (24.04)	 1	 1	 ........ 7................... Every chance
1 of 9	 16Jun24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Jack Hill	 58	 $19	 Pray Day	 1:12.38	 (24.85)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
7 of 8	 10Jul24	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 John Allen	 58.5	 $26	 Freak Of Nature	 1:26.67	 (24.47)	 8	 8	 ..... 8½.........................No excuse
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5 CHARMING DEEL Trainer: Griffith/De Kock Barrier: 15 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$28,800
Jockey: J Bowditch WT: 60 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Charming Estelle J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/02/24 (176 Days)
Owner: J Hogan & Mrs C Hogan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 7	 07Aug23	 CTR	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 L McNeil	 ---	 $--	 She Daresthe Devil	 0:46.17	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 21Jan24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Bowditch	 56	 $8	 Gallaroo	 0:58.57	 (23.00)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 04Feb24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Bowditch	 57.5	 $*3.1	 Discobay	 1:10.19	 (23.11)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
2 of 9	 18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 OB62	 [	 9]	 J Bowditch	 58	 $6	 Flying Ace	 1:11.58	 (23.24)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

6 HOLLYWOOD ACE Trainer: G Bedggood Barrier: 6 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$17,820
Jockey: J Childs WT: 60 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-1

3yo b nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Ace High Dam: Forelsa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/07/24 (14 Days)
Owner: T Hunter, J Molinaro, A Graeber, H McBride, Ms J A Evans, N Hungerford, H L I Williams & S J Kyriazis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 8	 16May23	 WER	turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 B Higgins	 ---	 $--	 Peace Treaty	 0:50.70	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 25Sep23	 WAR	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Mertens	 55	 $6	 Plenty Of Ammo	 0:57.83	 (23.11)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 01Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Zac Spain	 56	 $13	 Bold Print	 0:57.45	 (--.--)	 7	 4	 ..... 5½........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 15Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Zac Spain	 57.5	 $14	 Sirena	 1:12.21	 (23.67)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

7 MORNING MELODY Trainer: N J Harnett Barrier: 13 Total: 30-3-5-7 Prize Money: A$145,905
Jockey: J Mott WT: 59 Good: 21-3-4-3 Track: 5-1-2-0

5yo br/bl aus m Fav: 5-1-2-0 58+kg: 18-1-4-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-3-4
Sire: Spill The Beans Dam: Holly Bee J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 25-2-3-7 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-4 Last Win: 31/03/22 (851 Days)
Owner: N J Harnett, J H Glasscock, Mrs N J Glasscock, M J Glasscock, K Hargreaves, T Patterson, A Hill, Mrs D A Craik & Ms C M Mcrae

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 15Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ben Allen	 58.5	 $4.8	 Lulu Darling	 1:25.52	 (22.36)	 7	 7	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 07Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Ben Allen	 61.5	 $8.5	 Queen Of Tuscany	 1:25.61	 (23.87)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 28Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ben Allen	 59.5	 $4.8	 Explosive Rosie	 1:11.26	 (23.49)	 4	 3	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 01Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Mott	 59	 $*4.8	 Freak Of Nature	 1:10.34	 (--.--)	 4	 7	 ..... 4½.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 OB62	 [	 6]	 J Mott	 57	 $8.5	 Rockabottle	 1:11.20	 (23.00)	 3	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

8 BENCOUVER Trainer: M J Mehegan Barrier: 10 Total: 22-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$50,080
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 58.5 Good: 14-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 16-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-1
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Love Ends J+H: 11-0-0-1 Turf: 20-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: 09/03/23 (508 Days)
Owner: M J M Racing & Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: M J Mehegan), D G Benyon, Mrs D M Benyon, D G Benyon, T K Benyon, Ms SP Zibell, Kezcocko Racing (Mgr: J G Cocking), R J Mackenzie, 
P C Vella, D B Cook, S C Hargrave, S G Kishere, D J Neilson & R Wadley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 11Apr24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 D Stackhouse	 57	 $31	 Pure Paradise	 1:12.82	 (23.35)	 7	 7	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 27Apr24	 KYN	 turf	 1474	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Logan Bates	 56.5	 $5.5	 Almighty Will	 1:29.22	 (23.91)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 27May24	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 R Mc Leod	 59	 $6	 Run Naan	 1:31.42	 (23.89)	 4	 4	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 16Jun24	 MOE	turf	 1623	 H 	 OB58	 [	12]	 T Stockdale	 59	 $10	 Romaji	 1:43.83	 (25.67)	 2	 2	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 02Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1425	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Logan Bates	 53.5	 $14	 Peel The Stickers	 1:27.79	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

9 HIGHLAND GIRL Trainer: M M Laurie Barrier: 2 Total: 11-1-5-2 Prize Money: A$62,870
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 58.5 Good: 5-0-3-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-2-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-3-1
Sire: Highland Reel Dam: Esprit Rossa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-0 Last Win: 11/11/22 (626 Days)
Owner: B J Lee, P Cauchi, B J Hazelman, D M Jackson, D G Williams, V Del Nigro, B J Hazelman, W J Mcdonald, D P Powney, B A Duncan, T Ferraro, M Nardella, Mrs J A Jackson, Mrs P M 
Lee & G W Henry & Living On The Edge (Mgr: K Barlow)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 14Apr23	 SEY	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB64	 [	 7]	 T Stockdale	 56	 $*2.5	 Fiasco Tess	 1:18.04	 (23.43)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 30Apr23	 BED	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 B Mertens	 56	 $*3.2	 Hard Reality	 1:17.76	 (24.47)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 11	10May23	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM64	 [	10]	 B Mertens	 58.5	 $12	 Free Willed	 1:21.62	 (24.99)	 11	 11	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back
3 of 8	 26May23	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 Ms L Meech	 55.5	 $5.5	 Pentegra	 1:12.15	 (23.75)	 5	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 13Jun23	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 H Coffey	 55.5	 $6	 I Am Caviar	 1:12.21	 (24.27)	 5	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

10 SHEEZA TORONADO Trainer: C Douglas Barrier: 1 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$23,835
Jockey: P Gatt WT: 58.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Sheeza Peril J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/03/24 (148 Days)
Owner: M A McFarlane & Mrs M McFarlane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 03Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 P Gatt	 57.5	 $26	 Think Rock	 0:58.53	 (22.60)	 5	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 8	 15Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 P Gatt	 57.5	 $11	 Grinzinger Angel	 0:56.73	 (22.24)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 29Mar24	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 P Gatt	 57.5	 $15	 Jessup	 1:11.12	 (24.31)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
11 of 11	12Jun24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	10]	 P Gatt	 56.5	 $26	 Lovazou	 1:13.64	 (--.--)	 1	 6	 ....31¾....................... Not sighted
5 of 12	 08Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 P Gatt	 59	 $26	 Alluring Grace	 0:57.43	 (22.36)	 9	 10	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
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11 SHEZ CLASS Trainer: E & D Browne Barrier: 14 Total: 17-1-3-5 Prize Money: A$40,876
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 57.5 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 6-0-2-2 56-58kg: 8-1-1-3 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 5-0-0-4
Sire: Vadamos Dam: Mill Duckie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-5 Last Win: 15/02/24 (165 Days)
Owner: Mrs L A Grant, G J Pratt, Ms J Mahoney, G R Dixon, Mrs B Gerard, Ms C J Hocking & W Linn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 06Nov23	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Zac Spain	 58	 $13	 So Glamorous	 1:14.24	 (23.37)	 4	 5	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
1 of 8	 15Feb24	 HAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R Houston	 56	 $8	 Darts Daly	 1:04.16	 (22.01)	 2	 2	 ...... nk...........................Good win
2 of 9	 10Mar24	 STC	 turf	 1100	 F 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Logan Bates	 53	 $*3	 Takin’ The Mickey	 1:05.43	 (23.68)	 3	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
7 of 9	 19Mar24	 KYN	 turf	 1103	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Maskiell	 61	 $*4.4	 Thargomindah	 1:04.20	 (23.16)	 8	 7	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
9 of 13	 11Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	13]	 J Maskiell	 60.5	 $18	 Rockabilly Rebel	 1:05.64	 (24.01)	 2	 3	 ..... 7¼............................No show

12 GLENFERRIE GIRL Trainer: B V-Mitchell Barrier: 7 Total: 36-4-9-3 Prize Money: A$153,800
Jockey: Ms H Le Blanc (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 19-2-5-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo gr/b aus m Fav: 5-2-0-0 54-56kg: 15-1-5-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Danerich Dam: Lindy J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 35-4-9-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-4-1 Last Win: 25/09/22 (673 Days)
Owner: Ms T Verwey-Mitchell & Miss B T Verwey-Mitchell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 22Feb23	 MTG	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 L Williams	 60.5	 $4.2	 Nudge ‘Em Along	 0:52.01	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
6 of 8	 17Mar23	 TER	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 R Houston	 57.5	 $*2.4	 Beefeaters	 0:58.07	 (23.21)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
11 of 12	29Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 D Stackhouse	 57	 $91	 Niance	 0:57.44	 (22.37)	 5	 7	 ..... 9¾....................... Not sighted
9 of 9	 10Mar24	 STC	 turf	 1100	 F 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 C Newitt	 56	 $26	 Takin’ The Mickey	 1:05.43	 (23.68)	 9	 9	 ....17¼............................No show
8 of 10	 18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 54	 $101	 Bold Print	 0:58.01	 (22.45)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten

13 DONATION Trainer: B Goodwin Barrier: 16 Total: 21-2-3-5 Prize Money: A$59,075
Jockey: L Nolen WT: 58.5 Good: 16-1-2-3 Track: 2-0-1-1

6yo br aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 14-1-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-3
Sire: Outreach Dam: Codice Fiscale J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 17-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-2 Last Win: 31/01/24 (180 Days)
Owner: R J Goodwin, B J Goodwin & N D Plant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 19May24	 SAL	 turf	 1012	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms D Keane	 57	 $6.5	 Juice Box	 0:59.57	 (22.88)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 28May24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Fry	 59	 $7.5	 Greenhill Prince	 1:11.32	 (23.15)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 17Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 L Nolen	 59	 $12	 Duel Venture	 1:10.03	 (22.72)	 12	 12	 ..... 3¾.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 01Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 D Stackhouse	 59	 $5	 Dirty Grin	 1:11.55	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 16Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Fry	 59	 $*4	 Capper Thirtynine	 1:05.07	 (23.61)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

14 JENNI EXPRESS Trainer: Patrick Keane Barrier: 3 Total: 14-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$26,135
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 10-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b nz m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Shamexpress Dam: Very Musical J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/11/23 (268 Days)
Owner: P J Harvey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 09Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Gatt	 57.5	 $26	 Lacemaker	 1:05.10	 (22.40)	 1	 1	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
1 of 12	 04Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Nugent	 57.5	 $21	 Dummy Spit	 0:58.48	 (24.97)	 4	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
6 of 10	 21Nov23	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 T Nugent	 58	 $9.5	 Flip The Switch	 0:58.96	 (23.29)	 5	 8	 ........ 2................... Every chance
7 of 14	 23Dec23	 SAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 T Nugent	 58	 $10	 Magic Drum	 1:03.01	 (22.95)	 9	 10	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
12 of 13	12Jul24	 MOE	turf	 1000	 H 	 BM52	 [	 3]	 Zac Spain	 60.5	 $26	 Per Ivy	 1:02.69	 (24.92)	 8	 11	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten

15 CHARLIE FOXTROT Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 12 Total: 23-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$61,375
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 16-2-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 15-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-1
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Racy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: 24/09/23 (309 Days)
Owner: R J Goodwin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 30Mar24	 MOY	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 O A Dalton	 61	 $3.8	 Howgoodisvegas	 1:18.21	 (24.68)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
10 of 11	08Jun24	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 J Fry	 58	 $*3.3	 Da Nang Star	 0:57.76	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
9 of 9	 23Jun24	 WAR	turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 T Ryan	 67.5	 $7.5	 Little Richie Turf	 1:07.74	 (25.05)	 6	 6	 ...... 21............................No show
6 of 11	 01Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 J Noonan	 56.5	 $61	 Freak Of Nature	 1:10.34	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
6 of 11	 18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 OB62	 [	 7]	 Alana Kelly	 54.5	 $26	 Rockabottle	 1:11.20	 (23.00)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½................... Every chance

16 CRAFTY GODDESS Trainer: J Waldron Barrier: 4 Total: 12-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$9,845
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 54 Good: 9-1-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Snitzel’s Goddess J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/02/24 (163 Days)
Owner: Mr J Waldron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 17May24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Tatum Bull	 53	 $51	 Go To Hollywood	 0:58.72	 (23.31)	 8	 8	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 31May24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 M Chadwick	 54.5	 $61	 Shamrock Bay	 0:59.19	 (23.57)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 24Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 T Nugent	 54	 $101	 Tiffany Valentine	 1:10.19	 (22.24)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 11	 01Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 T Nugent	 54	 $15	 Freak Of Nature	 1:10.34	 (--.--)	 10	 5	 ..... 6¾............................No show
5 of 12	 15Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 T Nugent	 54	 $101	 Dio	 0:58.55	 (22.82)	 6	 7	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
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R3 29 Jul 2024 | Pakenham | Sportsbet Nobody Does It Easier (Bm58)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM58	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 251
	 2	 412201
	 3	 555125
	 4	 649109
	 5	 011850
	 6	 1754
	 7	 124269
	 8	 925935
	 9	 951400
	10	 142237
	11	 032744
	12	 143640

SUPIDO’S CHOICE
GOLDEN ESTRELLA
CAPITAL LOVER
IMPENDING DIAMOND
SMART DEEL
HANGING ROCK
YONGTAI
DE LA ROCHA
IRRESISTIBLE SIR
ALBANIAN STAR
AT THE MINT
LA CAFE

62
61.5
61
60
60
59
59
58.5
58.5
57.5
57
57

13
5
2
11
6
4
14
9
7
15
12
10

JYE MCNEIL
E BROWN
--
B RAWILLER
MS D KEANE  2 

L CARTWRIGHT  2 

BEN ALLEN
D STACKHOUSE
J BOWDITCH
T STOCKDALE
--
K JENNINGS

GRIFFITH/DE KOCK
C MAHER
ALEXANDER RAE
J MCARDLE
R GOODWIN
M WALKER
BRIDEOAKE/JENKINS
D J CAVE
R MAUND
E P FRANCESE
B BRISBOURNE
T KILGOWER

3
4
3
4
3
3
4
4
4
4
5
6

G
M
G
M
F
F
M
G
G
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
65
60
62
62
60
60
55
55
57
56
56

	 3-�1�-1-0
	 6-�2�-2-0
	 6-�1�-1-0
	19-�3�-0-1
	 9-�2�-1-0
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 7-�1�-2-1
	19-�1�-2-3
	11-�1�-0-4
	15-�1�-2-3
	22-�3�-1-2
	16-�1�-2-2

$28,965
$47,550
$24,390
$70,835
$40,875
$23,975
$35,780
$56,425
$30,195
$40,805
$55,725
$38,965

	1-�1�-0-0
	5-�2�-2-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	6-�2�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-2-1
	10-�1�-1-1
	7-�1�-0-2
	9-�1�-1-0
	12-�2�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-1

EMERGENCY
	13	 479257
	14	 657363
	15	 399505

SHEEZA TILLY
CHAICHNA
STELLAR STYLE

56.5
56
54

8
1
3

LIAM RIORDAN
JESSICA BOOTH  3 

LOGAN BATES  2 

DYLAN DUNN
MARTIN GRAY
ANDREA LEEK

6
5
4

M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS

55
54
50

	26-�2�-2-3
	24-�1�-0-6
	21-�1�-3-1

$58,317
$55,150
$47,860

	10-�2�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 SUPIDO’S CHOICE Trainer: Griffith/De Kock Barrier: 13 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$28,965
Jockey: Jye McNeil WT: 62 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Supido Dam: Cherief’s Choice J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 08/07/24 (21 Days)
Owner: F De Pasquale, A G Zoanetti, C Burgess, S D Lockwood, M Trewhella, L C Stevenson, D W Sullivan, J Hume, W L Easton, Northern Nurmaah, Punners, Brothers Grim, Grenngo Rac-
ing, Footy Racing Pty Ltd & Roadknight Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 8	 25Nov23	 TAT	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Maskiell	 58	 $*2.6	 Extreme Ally	 0:59.62	 (23.76)	 8	 7	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
5 of 6	 29May24	 SAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Michel	 59.5	 $5	 Indaza	 1:05.91	 (22.57)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 08Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $3.7	 Daring Spirit	 1:10.79	 (22.63)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win

2 GOLDEN ESTRELLA Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 5 Total: 6-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$47,550
Jockey: E Brown WT: 61.5 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-2-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Thrill J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 5-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 09/07/24 (20 Days)
Owner: D J Molloy, Gaire Pty Ltd (Mgr: D J Molloy), B J Molloy, The Racing Agency, Widden Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: A W Thompson), A R Friske, L Caminiti, A Caminiti, Deg Racing, Thrillsta, C L 
Maclure, J W Mcdermott, A K Swales, P Bittar, K Mastrogiannis, M J Naughton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 11Aug23	 GEE	 turf	 1230	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Melham	 57.5	 $*1.6	 New York Scandal	 1:13.24	 (23.20)	 7	 7	 ....... ½...........................Good win
2 of 6	 10May24	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 E Brown	 57	 $2.5	 Bons To Riches	 1:12.35	 (23.91)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 30May24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 M Zahra	 57	 $*3	 Hola Amigos	 1:13.79	 (23.64)	 1	 2	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
10 of 13	20Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	13]	 Ben Allen	 60	 $*2.7	 Over Yonder	 1:18.56	 (24.00)	 3	 3	 ..... 9½.......................... Well back
1 of 10	 09Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 John Allen	 59.5	 $3.2	 Where’s Poppy	 1:11.09	 (23.33)	 4	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win

3 CAPITAL LOVER Trainer: Alexander Rae Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$24,390
Jockey: -- WT: 61 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Carry On Cutie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/03/24 (132 Days)
Owner: The Lofty Group (Mgr: P Lofitis)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 06Feb24	 STC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Noonan	 59	 $6	 Mochi	 1:06.23	 (23.39)	 8	 7	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 25Feb24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Noonan	 59	 $5	 Virtucon	 1:13.31	 (23.67)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 19Mar24	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Noonan	 59	 $9	 Lunar Frost	 1:10.86	 (23.32)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
2 of 11	 06Jun24	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 C Newitt	 61.5	 $8	 Rolling Moss	 1:11.31	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
5 of 12	 02Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB62	 [	 2]	 J Noonan	 59.5	 $21	 American Liaison	 1:12.05	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort

4 IMPENDING DIAMOND Trainer: J Mcardle Barrier: 11 Total: 19-3-0-1 Prize Money: A$70,835
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 60 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-0
Sire: Impending Dam: Cullemmy’s Diamond J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 19-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-0-0 Last Win: 04/06/24 (55 Days)
Owner: Ms B M McArdle, P F Butterss, Mrs N L Butterss, C H Clayton, M J Dever, R A Ireland, Ms J Courcoux, B G Mcilwaine, Mrs H D Mcilwaine, F Palinkas, Mrs J L Palinkas, R A Persichetti, 
A Vos, A N Wolff, B P H (J Dosen), Spent It (J Brownley), Fonc (P G Brady)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 02Apr24	 GEE	 turf	 1540	 H 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Mott	 59	 $11	 Etara	 1:34.55	 (24.65)	 8	 6	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
9 of 12	 09May24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Zac Spain	 58.5	 $21	 Justdoit	 1:12.87	 (23.23)	 8	 6	 ..... 2¾............................No show
1 of 11	 04Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Mott	 60.5	 $14	 Poppet	 1:19.22	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
11 of 12	23Jun24	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB64	 [	 9]	 J Mott	 57.5	 $21	 Il Cubo	 1:18.60	 (24.37)	 11	 12	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted
9 of 11	 12Jul24	 GEE	 turf	 1430	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $26	 Walk Of Fame	 1:27.77	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 4¾............................No show
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5 SMART DEEL Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 6 Total: 9-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$40,875
Jockey: Ms D Keane (a2.0) WT: 60 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Kevikki J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 26/03/24 (125 Days)
Owner: R J Goodwin, B S Dare, M Hamilton, Deadly Ten (Mgr: L Tarrant) & B Nazifovski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 14Mar24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms J Kennedy	 53	 $12	 Mr Assertive	 0:58.64	 (23.21)	 5	 8	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
1 of 8	 26Mar24	 GEE	 turf	 1130	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms J Kennedy	 57	 $5	 Morning Darling	 1:06.06	 (22.67)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
8 of 9	 17Apr24	 CAH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms J Kennedy	 57.5	 $21	 She’s Bulletproof	 1:10.23	 (22.95)	 7	 6	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
5 of 11	 25Apr24	 FLE	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM70	 [	10]	 C Williams	 54	 $31	 Poifect	 1:23.25	 (23.35)	 10	 10	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
12 of 12	08May24	 SHS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM70	 [	10]	 C Williams	 54.5	 $7	 Angry Skies	 1:31.21	 (22.83)	 2	 3	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten

6 HANGING ROCK Trainer: M Walker Barrier: 4 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$23,975
Jockey: L Cartwright (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Martindale Hall J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/10/23 (275 Days)
Owner: Trilogy (Mgr: Mrs M Stenning)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 28Oct23	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Jack Martin	 55	 $*3.5	 Ellessthree	 1:10.11	 (24.14)	 6	 8	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
6 of 10	 13Nov23	 BEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 L King	 ---	 $--	 Brilliant Express	 0:48.00	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 7	 22Nov23	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 M J Dee	 59	 $19	 Flying Fizz	 1:24.51	 (22.95)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
5 of 7	 14Dec23	 CAU	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 D Bates	 57	 $21	 So Glamorous	 1:23.79	 (23.57)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 13Jun24	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 L Cartwright	 57	 $6.5	 Kaniva	 1:13.82	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

7 YONGTAI Trainer: Brideoake/Jenkins Barrier: 14 Total: 7-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$35,780
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 59 Good: 5-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-1
Sire: Sepoy Dam: Shaolin Belle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/12/23 (225 Days)
Owner: Ms. R N Lawrie, D J Tobin, Dr. J M Moore, Mrs. S M Money, Ms. M E Wilson & B J Dobson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 16Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 L Cartwright	 57	 $7	 Treloar	 1:11.91	 (23.99)	 10	 10	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 30Jan24	 BEN	 turf	 1412	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 L Cartwright	 57	 $*2.7	 Turoar	 1:23.67	 (23.39)	 7	 6	 ........ 8.........................Handy run
2 of 12	 27May24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Lauren Burke	 56.5	 $8.5	 Judge Kellie	 1:11.35	 (23.48)	 11	 11	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 13Jun24	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Logan Bates	 57.5	 $7	 Kaniva	 1:13.82	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
9 of 10	 27Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 B Mertens	 56.5	 $13	 Waimarie	 1:20.39	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 4½............................No show

8 DE LA ROCHA Trainer: D J Cave Barrier: 9 Total: 19-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$56,425
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 58.5 Good: 11-0-2-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-1
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Select Cat J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 30/07/23 (365 Days)
Owner: D J Cave, G D M Cave, B   Harrison, G L Fitzgerald, G Gillies, R Martin, R J Fellows, T Fellows, N Lyons & P J Lyons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 29Apr24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 M Cartwright	 59.5	 $8.5	 Over Boost	 0:59.60	 (23.57)	 8	 8	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
5 of 6	 09May24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 L Cartwright	 53.5	 $13	 Roadcone	 1:25.61	 (23.16)	 5	 5	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
9 of 12	 27May24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 L Cartwright	 57	 $5.5	 Judge Kellie	 1:11.35	 (23.48)	 7	 6	 ........ 4............................No show
3 of 10	 16Jun24	 MOE	turf	 1214	 H 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 L Cartwright	 56.5	 $5	 Savee	 1:16.16	 (24.65)	 10	 10	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 01Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	10]	 L Cartwright	 52	 $26	 Queen Of Tuscany	 1:22.91	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort

9 IRRESISTIBLE SIR Trainer: R Maund Barrier: 7 Total: 11-1-0-4 Prize Money: A$30,195
Jockey: J Bowditch WT: 58.5 Good: 8-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-0-1 58+kg: 11-1-0-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-2
Sire: Sir Prancealot Dam: Irresistible J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: 16/01/24 (195 Days)
Owner: L J Allen, T R Allen, W O Evans, S Evans, L W Brown, T V Malic, D J Kelly, B R Mielicki, R Smith, M G Dodorico, W K Monk, S K Watson, Miss K J Eden, Good Friday (Mgr: J B Shaw) 
& Sanny Time (Mgr: J B Shaw)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 29Dec23	 STC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 A Lynch	 59.5	 $20	 Houso	 1:10.00	 (23.95)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 13	 16Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Lynch	 59.5	 $5	 Pinnacle Rock	 1:12.35	 (24.33)	 5	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win
4 of 12	 10Feb24	 YAG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	12]	 A Lynch	 60	 $10	 Extreme Ally	 1:10.26	 (22.61)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
10 of 12	18Feb24	 WER	turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 J Fry	 60	 $14	 Poetic Whisper	 1:25.58	 (24.41)	 2	 3	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
12 of 14	25Feb24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 A Lynch	 59.5	 $11	 Bush Christmas	 1:12.76	 (23.73)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten

10 ALBANIAN STAR Trainer: E P Francese Barrier: 15 Total: 15-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$40,805
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 57.5 Good: 6-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 11-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-0
Sire: Scissor Kick Dam: Gondola Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-2 Last Win: 19/12/23 (223 Days)
Owner: J Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 04Jan24	 YAG	 turf	 1209	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 S Clarke	 60	 $5.5	 Surprise Valley	 1:14.71	 (24.81)	 4	 3	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 19Jan24	 GEE	 turf	 1330	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 S Clarke	 55.5	 $13	 Capulet	 1:19.71	 (23.89)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 10Feb24	 YAG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 T Nugent	 58	 $*2.2	 Extreme Ally	 1:10.26	 (22.61)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 14	 26Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 T Chapman	 55	 $20	 Piastri	 1:00.71	 (24.59)	 10	 11	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 11	 13Jul24	 WAK	turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 F W Kersley	 58	 $4.6	 Prudden	 1:11.65	 (24.08)	 7	 8	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
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11 AT THE MINT Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 12 Total: 22-3-1-2 Prize Money: A$55,725
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 13-3-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 17-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-0-1
Sire: Danerich Dam: Appointment J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: 02/03/24 (149 Days)
Owner: Rangal park stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 11May24	 DON	 turf	 1350	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Milos Bunjevac	 58	 $51	 Take The Prize	 1:20.63	 (23.53)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 02Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Milos Bunjevac	 58	 $26	 Princeofnottingham	 1:19.50	 (24.67)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
7 of 13	 20Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Milos Bunjevac	 58	 $26	 Over Yonder	 1:18.56	 (24.00)	 6	 4	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
4 of 14	 06Jul24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 Milos Bunjevac	 57	 $13	 Turnaquid	 1:19.06	 (25.16)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 14Jul24	 WOD	turf	 1100	 H 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Milos Bunjevac	 57	 $6.5	 Burning The Clock	 1:08.61	 (25.61)	 8	 5	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run

12 LA CAFE Trainer: T Kilgower Barrier: 10 Total: 16-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$38,965
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 57 Good: 11-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Keep The Faith Dam: Downalatte J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/06/23 (412 Days)
Owner: Z Kilgower & T D Kilgower

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 08Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Ms J Kennedy	 55	 $8.5	 Boom Time Baby	 0:59.67	 (23.17)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 29Jul23	 WAK	turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Ms J Kennedy	 55	 $10	 Jay Peak Kitten	 0:58.88	 (22.87)	 3	 3	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 12Aug23	 KER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Ms J Kennedy	 58	 $8.5	 Denirra	 1:04.61	 (23.44)	 5	 6	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
4 of 10	 02Sep23	 WAK	turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Tom Madden	 57.5	 $14	 Governor	 0:57.74	 (22.44)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
13 of 14	26Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 B Mc Dougall	 57.5	 $151	 Piastri	 1:00.71	 (24.59)	 13	 14	 ....11½............................ Poor run

13 SHEEZA TILLY Trainer: Dylan Dunn Barrier: 8 Total: 26-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$58,317
Jockey: Liam Riordan WT: 56.5 Good: 17-2-1-3 Track: 5-1-0-1

6yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 16-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-0-1
Sire: Moshe Dam: Sheeza Peril J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 17-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-0 Last Win: 22/07/23 (373 Days)
Owner: M A McFarlane & Mrs M McFarlane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 28Oct23	 YAG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 A Lynch	 58	 $7	 Treloar	 1:12.53	 (23.76)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
9 of 11	 06May24	 WER	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Noonan	 57.5	 $26	 Wind Dreamer	 1:01.27	 (24.61)	 6	 4	 ..... 5¼............................No show
2 of 7	 21May24	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Noonan	 59	 $7.5	 Dreamwoman	 1:04.88	 (22.75)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 14Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 M Salter	 54	 $14	 Lady Dumont	 1:11.85	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 11	 01Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Zac Spain	 56.5	 $12	 Freak Of Nature	 1:10.34	 (--.--)	 1	 3	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse

14 CHAICHNA Trainer: Martin Gray Barrier: 1 Total: 24-1-0-6 Prize Money: A$55,150
Jockey: Jessica Booth (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 13-1-0-5 Track: 4-0-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Rose Of Chaparral J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 20-1-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-1 Last Win: 21/03/23 (496 Days)
Owner: M Gray, R Gray, Mrs J Kuipers, J Gray, R Kuipers, Ms D Tulloch, Ms Y Kaewnanchai, N Kuipers, Ms B Kuipers, Ms R Mackay & Mrs N Davis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 14Nov23	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Jessica Booth	 53	 $21	 Lady Tino	 1:33.26	 (24.36)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 29Nov23	 SLS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 R Tan	 54	 $101	 Call The Union	 1:38.84	 (23.96)	 9	 8	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
3 of 8	 22Dec23	 YAG	 turf	 1968	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 R Tan	 56	 $31	 Dahwilly	 2:03.81	 (23.12)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 6	 01Jan24	 MOG	turf	 2025	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 R Tan	 56	 $5	 Hallowed Ruby	 2:10.13	 (24.43)	 2	 4	 ....11¼................... Every chance
3 of 13	 12Jul24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM52	 [	 1]	 Jessica Booth	 56	 $31	 Adrett	 1:17.24	 (26.05)	 7	 6	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

15 STELLAR STYLE Trainer: Andrea Leek Barrier: 3 Total: 21-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$47,860
Jockey: Logan Bates (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 11-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Astern Dam: Runway Ready J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-1 Last Win: 17/03/23 (500 Days)
Owner: Geekay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 11Jan24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Tatum Bull	 53.5	 $6.5	 Vegas On Fire	 1:41.81	 (24.90)	 8	 7	 ........ 3............................No show
9 of 10	 26Jan24	 HAR	 turf	 1800	 H 	 BM52	 [	 9]	 A Lynch	 58	 $8.5	 Old Fashioned	 1:58.64	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........ 9............................No show
5 of 6	 31Jan24	 SLS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 S Clarke	 52	 $17	 Eloped	 1:37.77	 (23.79)	 6	 5	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
11 of 14	25Feb24	 MOE	turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 T Nugent	 54.5	 $21	 Reparter	 1:39.41	 (24.00)	 13	 12	 ........ 5....................... Not sighted
5 of 13	 12Jul24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM52	 [	 9]	 Logan Bates	 55	 $13	 Adrett	 1:17.24	 (26.05)	 5	 5	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
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R4 29 Jul 2024 | Pakenham | Carlisle Furniture & Bedding (Bm64)
Distance: 1600m | Class: BM64	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 521871
	 2	 617253
	 3	 661531
	 4	 302451
	 5	 232179
	 6	 726033
	 7	 3177
	 8	 631284
	 9	 120071
	10	 271392
	11	 464312

ROYAL FOX
TIZJAMMY
STAR BLAZER
SUPER SOLAR
ARIA ELECTRA
ASEVENTY SEVEN
BANQUET
CARNIVAL ROW
ILUVCOFFEE
NYSTROM
SPECIAL DANCER

62
60.5
60
60
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
57.5
57

1
16
8
13
14
7
4
2
12
5
15

J NOONAN
MS C HEFEL
R MC LEOD
J MOTT
B MELHAM
J MASKIELL
T STOCKDALE
B SHINN
J FRY
M J DEE
D STACKHOUSE

R GOODWIN
B, W & J HAYES
D J MCCARTHY
R GOODWIN
P GELAGOTIS
E & D BROWNE
A ALEXANDER
T & C MCEVOY
L & S HOPE
G BEGG
P STOKES

5
4
4
6
5
4
3
3
3
4
3

G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
M
F

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

68
65
64
64
65
61
61
61
61
63
62

	39-�6�-4-5
	14-�2�-2-2
	 7-�2�-0-1
	52-�7�-8-8
	20-�4�-4-3
	24-�3�-1-5
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 7-�1�-1-2
	 8-�2�-1-0
	12-�2�-4-1
	 7-�1�-2-1

$165,635
$56,275
$44,660
$214,530
$133,710
$99,635
$18,810
$30,300
$46,100
$44,010
$31,405

	12-�2�-3-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	29-�5�-5-5
	6-�0�-3-1
	8-�2�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	5-�1�-3-0
	1-�0�-1-0

EMERGENCY
	12	 934439
	13	 335050
	14	 044884
	15	 214250
	16	 123606
	17	 847555

HOLLANDIA
HESITATE
CHAR
INDREAMSYOU’REMINE
PARIS SHIRAZ
MARINE PARADE

57
55
57
57
54
56

17
10
6
9
3
11

J FRY
P MOLONEY
--
T NUGENT
--
--

J F MOLONEY
BUSUTTIN/YOUNG
B BRISBOURNE
GREG HAYES
B BRISBOURNE
J W BRIDGMAN

4
5
5
6
5
5

G
M
G
G
M
G

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ

58
58
58
58
56
56

	12-�1�-1-2
	20-�2�-4-4
	23-�4�-2-4
	21-�3�-4-2
	30-�3�-5-4
	14-�1�-0-1

$36,695
$87,850
$79,675
$58,205
$84,540
$33,990

	3-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	11-�1�-0-2
	4-�0�-1-1
	7-�1�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 ROYAL FOX Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 1 Total: 39-6-4-5 Prize Money: A$165,635
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 62 Good: 31-4-4-4 Track: 8-2-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 9-4-1-1 58+kg: 37-6-4-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-3-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Juliet’s Princess J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 30-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-1 Last Win: 15/07/24 (14 Days)
Owner: Graf Racing No 1 (Mgr: J S Urie)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 21Mar24	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms J Kennedy	 60	 $9	 Miletus	 1:35.60	 (23.65)	 10	 9	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 05Apr24	 BEN	 turf	 1612	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 W Egan	 59	 $*3.5	 Reggie’s Folly	 1:37.01	 (23.77)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
8 of 12	 17Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Ben Allen	 61	 $*4.6	 Montjeuify	 1:24.41	 (22.77)	 12	 12	 ..... 2¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 01Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 J Noonan	 58	 $16	 Our Empress Zoe	 1:36.90	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
1 of 11	 15Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 J Noonan	 60	 $16	 Special Dancer	 1:39.58	 (24.39)	 11	 10	 ........ 1...........................Good win

2 TIZJAMMY Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 16 Total: 14-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$56,275
Jockey: Ms C Hefel WT: 60.5 Good: 11-2-2-2 Track: 6-2-1-1

4yo b/br nz g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Hannah Mary J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/08/23 (336 Days)
Owner: M A Jacobson, Kathlee (Mgr: L M Stone) & J Jacobson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 28Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms C Hefel	 58.5	 $5.5	 Royal Fox	 1:37.96	 (23.61)	 8	 8	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
7 of 8	 21Apr24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 D Stackhouse	 60.5	 $14	 Tropicconi	 1:16.52	 (22.92)	 7	 7	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
2 of 12	 08May24	 SHS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 D Stackhouse	 57.5	 $81	 Angry Skies	 1:31.21	 (22.83)	 7	 10	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
5 of 6	 31May24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 D Stackhouse	 58	 $5	 Chartres	 1:39.31	 (24.40)	 5	 5	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
3 of 6	 14Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms L Lafferty	 60.5	 $9.5	 Roadie	 1:25.00	 (23.57)	 2	 2	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort

3 STAR BLAZER Trainer: D J Mccarthy Barrier: 8 Total: 7-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$44,660
Jockey: R Mc Leod WT: 60 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Dearness J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 08/07/24 (21 Days)
Owner: D.H.A.W Racing, A D McClure, S D Martin, D J Martin, P A Scanlon, B W Wheeler, Mrs L J Wheeler, A W Rudd, P J Dowling, Lions Share, R H Sloane, Four J鈥檚 Racing, P Nolan, J D 
Winter, B F Quinlan, Ms C Masters, A J Haring, E L Cornelius, M W Johns & D R W

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 13Mar24	 KEN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R Bayliss	 59	 $17	 Keep Your Cool	 1:03.13	 (22.50)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
1 of 9	 30Mar24	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms A McLucas	 55.5	 $3.2	 Parade Ground	 1:19.59	 (23.74)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
5 of 12	 02Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 R Mc Leod	 61.5	 $12	 Villianaire	 1:05.07	 (23.71)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 17Jun24	 WAG	turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 J Penza	 61	 $11	 Theo’s Choice	 1:19.54	 (24.30)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 08Jul24	 ALR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	11]	 N Heywood	 59	 $*3.1	 The Woke Waiter	 1:38.30	 (24.46)	 1	 1	 ..... 5½...........................Good win
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4 SUPER SOLAR Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 13 Total: 52-7-8-8 Prize Money: A$214,530
Jockey: J Mott WT: 60 Good: 37-6-7-5 Track: 11-1-5-0

6yo gr aus g Fav: 7-2-2-0 58+kg: 35-5-7-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 29-5-5-5
Sire: Makfi Dam: Too Chat J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 41-6-3-8 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-3 Last Win: 18/07/24 (11 Days)
Owner: A R Plant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	30May24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 T Prebble	 60	 $16	 Marlion’s Dream	 1:26.70	 (24.52)	 4	 2	 ....10¾.......................... Well back
2 of 12	 17Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 D Stackhouse	 59	 $26	 Montjeuify	 1:24.41	 (22.77)	 3	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 01Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 T Stockdale	 56	 $10	 Our Empress Zoe	 1:36.90	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 08Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 T Prebble	 60	 $4.4	 Iluvcoffee	 1:36.83	 (23.28)	 10	 11	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 D Lane	 58	 $3.5	 Mr I’m A Believer	 1:39.50	 (23.13)	 3	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win

5 ARIA ELECTRA Trainer: P Gelagotis Barrier: 14 Total: 20-4-4-3 Prize Money: A$133,710
Jockey: B Melham WT: 58.5 Good: 17-4-3-3 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo ch aus m Fav: 4-1-1-2 58+kg: 4-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-3-1
Sire: Scissor Kick Dam: Impact Game J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-4-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 14/01/24 (197 Days)
Owner: J Sourasis, P R McGrath, R Favas, Jaszac Racing (Mgr: N T Pistikakis), J G S Syndicate (Mgr: J Gardiner), M A Murphy, Mrs M M Murphy & Walkochland Racing (Mgr: B G Walker)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 14Dec23	 CAU	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 D Lane	 57	 $*2.6	 Dane On Tour	 1:38.01	 (23.47)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 01Jan24	 FLE	 turf	 1700	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 D Lane	 57	 $*4.4	 Greta Moon	 1:43.77	 (23.11)	 5	 4	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 14Jan24	 SAL	 turf	 1717	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Jye McNeil	 58	 $*2.8	 Little Jack	 1:45.17	 (23.07)	 3	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win
7 of 7	 07Feb24	 SLS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 S Clarke	 57	 $8	 Aiming	 1:35.87	 (23.84)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 01Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 T Chapman	 54.5	 $26	 Queen Of Tuscany	 1:22.91	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 8¾............................No show

6 ASEVENTY SEVEN Trainer: E & D Browne Barrier: 7 Total: 24-3-1-5 Prize Money: A$99,635
Jockey: J Maskiell WT: 58.5 Good: 16-3-1-2 Track: 6-1-0-1

4yo br nz g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 18-2-1-4 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 8-2-0-1
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Ticklish J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-2 Last Win: 07/09/23 (326 Days)
Owner: A Fowler, M Mullan & D & E Browne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 17Nov23	 SEY	 turf	 2021	 G 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 J Noonan	 60	 $11	 Arden Green	 2:09.92	 (23.81)	 5	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 24Nov23	 WOD	turf	 2050	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Noonan	 59	 $*2.6	 Fifi Blue	 2:05.28	 (25.03)	 5	 5	 ........ 4................... Every chance
10 of 12	17Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 W Egan	 58.5	 $11	 Montjeuify	 1:24.41	 (22.77)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼.......................... Well back
3 of 11	 04Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1415	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 B Rawiller	 58.5	 $26	 Rackemann	 1:29.54	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 B Melham	 58.5	 $5	 Super Solar	 1:39.50	 (23.13)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

7 BANQUET Trainer: A Alexander Barrier: 4 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$18,810
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Super One Dam: It’s Game On J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/02/24 (153 Days)
Owner: SNMM Australia (Mgr: S Wang)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 9	 13Feb24	 KYN	 turf	 1474	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Mott	 59	 $*2.5	 Lucky Compass	 1:30.06	 (24.04)	 3	 5	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 27Feb24	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Mott	 59	 $13	 Masatora	 1:37.88	 (23.34)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
7 of 7	 27Mar24	 SLS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Mott	 59	 $26	 Prince Prawn	 1:36.12	 (24.33)	 4	 4	 ....10¼.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 12Jun24	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 H 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 D Bates	 58.5	 $21	 Rackemann	 1:28.13	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse

8 CARNIVAL ROW Trainer: T & C McEvoy Barrier: 2 Total: 7-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$30,300
Jockey: B Shinn WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Trapeze Artist Dam: Further J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/08/23 (349 Days)
Owner: Pipeliner Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: W G Mitchell), A Brown, The Circus (Mgr: D M O’Callaghan) & C Green

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 25Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 P Moloney	 57	 $7.5	 Dunloe	 1:25.22	 (23.29)	 9	 8	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 7	 15Aug23	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 H Coffey	 57	 $*1.5	 Dashing Duchess	 1:32.16	 (24.55)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
2 of 13	 04Sep23	 WAR	turf	 1700	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Bates	 56.5	 $31	 Unseen Ruler	 1:43.78	 (23.76)	 9	 7	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
8 of 9	 24Sep23	 FLE	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 H Coffey	 56	 $51	 Gold Bullion	 1:49.71	 (23.14)	 5	 6	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
4 of 8	 10Jul24	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 D Lane	 58.5	 $9.5	 Freak Of Nature	 1:26.67	 (24.47)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run

9 ILUVCOFFEE Trainer: L & S Hope Barrier: 12 Total: 8-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$46,100
Jockey: J Fry WT: 58.5 Good: 5-2-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Ilovethiscity Dam: Tea For Three J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/07/24 (21 Days)
Owner: W D Bowness

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 03Jan24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Bowditch	 57.5	 $4.8	 Yosemite Falls	 1:36.37	 (23.89)	 5	 6	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
10 of 10	24Jan24	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Bowditch	 57.5	 $26	 Actaeon	 1:37.32	 (23.15)	 9	 9	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
10 of 10	31May24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 R Mc Leod	 58	 $10	 Rhapsody Chic	 1:12.28	 (23.83)	 10	 10	 ....10½.......................... Well back
7 of 12	 24Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 M Cartwright	 60	 $12	 Ellmaknifico	 1:23.84	 (23.21)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
1 of 11	 08Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $9.5	 Bing’s Dream	 1:36.83	 (23.28)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
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10 NYSTROM Trainer: G Begg Barrier: 5 Total: 12-2-4-1 Prize Money: A$44,010
Jockey: M J Dee WT: 57.5 Good: 9-2-4-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 3-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-3-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Fast Grass J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 22/12/23 (220 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Dee, R J Collins, Miss K E Hollamby, G I McKay, G Lane, N J Common, A Lambert, Mrs R Lambert, J G Molloy, B J Grant, R Dee, Mrs M Robinson, W Robinson, R J Mulcaster & 
Mrs J L Mulcaster

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 07Dec23	 GEE	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 M J Dee	 58.5	 $4.6	 Toronado Rouge	 1:17.67	 (23.27)	 7	 5	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 22Dec23	 YAG	 turf	 1514	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 D Stackhouse	 59.5	 $6	 Mission Supreme	 1:30.76	 (23.83)	 5	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 11	 30May24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 M J Dee	 60.5	 $13	 Korobeiniki	 1:27.58	 (24.81)	 5	 3	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 23Jun24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 M J Dee	 58.5	 $10	 Red Mile	 1:38.97	 (24.55)	 2	 2	 ........ 5............................No show
2 of 11	 08Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 R Houston	 59	 $8.5	 Toronova	 1:37.42	 (23.81)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

11 SPECIAL DANCER Trainer: P Stokes Barrier: 15 Total: 7-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$31,405
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 57 Good: 5-1-2-1 Track: 4-1-2-1

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 3-1-1-1 56-58kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Needs Further Dam: Coup De Beel J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/06/24 (35 Days)
Owner: Aqua Trained Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: T F Curnow)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 10Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Higgins	 57	 $3.8	 Rich And Joyful	 1:26.78	 (23.05)	 6	 5	 ....10¾................... Every chance
4 of 10	 03Jun24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 D Stackhouse	 56	 $4.2	 Lunarshot	 1:14.01	 (24.20)	 8	 7	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 17Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Higgins	 57	 $*1.8	 Pharoah’s Daughter	 1:23.94	 (23.00)	 7	 5	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 24Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 L Nolen	 57.5	 $*1.9	 Maravich	 1:23.67	 (23.51)	 11	 10	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
2 of 11	 15Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 T Stockdale	 56.5	 $5.5	 Royal Fox	 1:39.58	 (24.39)	 5	 4	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

12 HOLLANDIA Trainer: J F Moloney Barrier: 17 Total: 12-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$36,695
Jockey: J Fry WT: 57 Good: 10-1-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Gawne J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 28/11/23 (244 Days)
Owner: Ms J C Sampson & Miss M R Taite

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 23Jan24	 SAL	 turf	 1736	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 A Lynch	 60.5	 $18	 Cradle Of Life	 1:45.82	 (24.03)	 10	 9	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 08Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 A Lynch	 60.5	 $21	 Misspoke	 1:40.61	 (23.55)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 22Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 2000	 G 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 A Lynch	 57.5	 $18	 Fam Gorman	 2:04.64	 (24.27)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
3 of 7	 08Mar24	 ARA	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 A Lynch	 60.5	 $*3.8	 Space Equity	 2:19.68	 (23.95)	 3	 4	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
9 of 12	 15Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Noonan	 60.5	 $26	 Isdell	 1:25.57	 (23.96)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¼............................No show

13 HESITATE Trainer: Busuttin/Young Barrier: 10 Total: 20-2-4-4 Prize Money: A$87,850
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 55 Good: 12-1-3-3 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo b/br nz m Fav: 2-1-0-1 54-56kg: 5-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: El Roca Dam: Don’t Dilly Dally J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 29/09/22 (669 Days)
Owner: First Light Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: T S Wilson), Aristia Park Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: J Guscic), M C Fenwick, S J V (Mgr: T S Wilson), Saverio El Roca (Mgr: C Hope), Mrs J Bowron, R 
Montgomery & C T Ward

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 11Oct23	 SAL	 turf	 1740	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 C Newitt	 56.5	 $*4	 Cadmus	 1:45.36	 (23.86)	 3	 5	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 02Nov23	 WAR	turf	 1700	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 C Newitt	 56.5	 $6	 Recreant	 1:43.31	 (23.49)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
14 of 14	03Dec23	 WAR	turf	 1700	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 W Egan	 59	 $12	 Stardom Awaayts	 1:43.14	 (24.41)	 7	 9	 ....10¾.......................... Well back
5 of 9	 20Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 C Hollowood	 55	 $17	 Perfect Gold	 1:25.83	 (24.04)	 3	 1	 ....... ¾.......................... Fair effort
14 of 14	04Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1732	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Childs	 59	 $7.5	 That’swhatshesaid	 1:49.78	 (--.--)	 4	 7	 ....31½.......................... Well back

14 CHAR Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 6 Total: 23-4-2-4 Prize Money: A$79,675
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 18-4-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-0-2
Sire: Danerich Dam: Homeland Sheila J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-4-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 16/12/23 (226 Days)
Owner: Rangal Park Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 25Apr24	 DEQ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 A Warren	 58	 $4.6	 Think More	 1:37.54	 (24.17)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
4 of 13	 10May24	 ALR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 62	 $8	 Keith	 1:29.77	 (24.81)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 02Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Milos Bunjevac	 59.5	 $21	 Fil	 1:39.08	 (24.23)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 20Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 E Pozman	 56.5	 $18	 Myers Reward	 2:07.36	 (24.63)	 1	 4	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 8	 01Jul24	 COR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 J Richards	 57	 $11	 Steve’s Way	 1:36.60	 (23.95)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run

15 INDREAMSYOU’REMINE Trainer: Greg Hayes Barrier: 9 Total: 21-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$58,205
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 57 Good: 9-2-3-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 7-2-2-2 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Rebel Raider Dam: Trystadore J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 20-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-2 Last Win: 10/02/24 (170 Days)
Owner: Mrs C Southall, C J Southall, A P Rippon, Mrs S L Rippon, L Hanger, Mrs J Hanger, S G Thomson, Mrs K Thomson, Ms V H Marks-Hayes & L W L Hayes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 10Feb24	 YAG	 turf	 1950	 G 	 OB58	 [	12]	 T Nugent	 58	 $4	 Figo The Great	 2:00.51	 (23.76)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
4 of 13	 25Feb24	 MOE	turf	 2400	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 A Lynch	 60	 $*3.2	 Felix Fiorente	 2:34.59	 (23.84)	 4	 1	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
2 of 12	 10Mar24	 STC	 turf	 2100	 F 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Connor Murtagh	 60	 $4.4	 Wealdstone	 2:10.10	 (24.55)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
5 of 13	 31Mar24	 MOG	turf	 2050	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 T Nugent	 60	 $6.5	 Bossa Nova Lad	 2:10.31	 (25.69)	 4	 3	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
11 of 12	15Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 T Nugent	 60	 $51	 Disselation	 1:26.22	 (23.98)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾....................... Not sighted
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16 PARIS SHIRAZ Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 3 Total: 30-3-5-4 Prize Money: A$84,540
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 23-3-5-4 Track: 2-1-1-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 5-0-1-2 54-56kg: 9-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: Dissident Dam: Mezeray Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-2-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/03/24 (121 Days)
Owner: M Long, C Hayward, Mrs W Hayward, Ms J Crewes, G Kennedy, S Iskra, Ms J Thompson, S Abela, Mrs R A Waters, S Di Camillo, E J Carter & M Dunn Sharing Winners Elite No. 1 
(Mgr: CJ Dickinson) Simon Zahra Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: S Zahra) High Fivin (Mgr: C Bozel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 19Apr24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Alana Kelly	 60.5	 $12	 Day In Heaven	 1:37.91	 (23.98)	 6	 5	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 03May24	 ECH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Alana Kelly	 58.5	 $*4.6	 Enxuto	 1:39.94	 (23.11)	 4	 5	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
6 of 8	 04Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Alana Kelly	 58.5	 $11	 African Pioneer	 1:38.95	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....10½................... Every chance
10 of 14	06Jul24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 J Richards	 57.5	 $19	 Mothereens	 1:20.11	 (24.88)	 8	 10	 ..... 3¼.......................... Well back
6 of 12	 14Jul24	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 H Durnan	 58	 $12	 Sweet Paree	 1:24.97	 (25.74)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½................... Every chance

17 MARINE PARADE Trainer: J W Bridgman Barrier: 11 Total: 14-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$33,990
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 12-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Ocean Park Dam: On Parade J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/11/22 (612 Days)
Owner: J W Bridgman, K M Biggs, P J Hutchison & R Kelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 16Mar24	 BEI	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 C Parish	 60	 $5.5	 Albert’s Melody	 1:22.50	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 06Apr24	 AVO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 A Lynch	 59.5	 $4.4	 Hells Son	 1:21.54	 (25.11)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
5 of 13	 20Apr24	 HOR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 L King	 59	 $7	 Don’t Tell Sheriff	 1:24.65	 (23.87)	 9	 10	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 06May24	 WER	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 D Stackhouse	 59	 $7.5	 Brave Miss	 1:27.67	 (24.45)	 7	 5	 ........ 7.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 15Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Maskiell	 59	 $61	 Isdell	 1:25.57	 (23.96)	 11	 12	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
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R5 29 Jul 2024 | Pakenham | Sportsbet Photo Finish Refund (Bm70)
Distance: 1400m | Class: BM70	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 266377
	 2	 211543
	 3	 438315
	 4	 112860
	 5	 251365
	 6	 204701
	 7	 001764
	 8	 326031
	 9	 221214
	10	 211264
	11	 535027
	12	 320450

RED PHANTOM
APACHE STAR
ADONIS KICK
GREEN BELT
JACK KNOWS BEST
ISDELL
SEA RIPPLE
FLYING ACE
ALECTRONA
BON APPETIT
LE DERRIERE
MISS SANTORINI

62
60.5
59.5
59
59
58
57.5
57
56.5
56
55.5
55.5

7
5
9
1
6
13
8
11
2
4
10
12

JYE MCNEIL
D STACKHOUSE
T CHAPMAN  2 

B MELHAM
BEN ALLEN
L CARTWRIGHT  2 

E BROWN
LOGAN BATES  2 

B SHINN
ZOE WALLER  4 

MS C HEFEL
MS D KEANE  2 

NICK RYAN
P STOKES
P GELAGOTIS
PRICE/KENT JNR
MICHELLE HUDDAR
CHERYL WELLER
PRICE/KENT JNR
R E LAING
T & C MCEVOY
J R WELSH
MS C LITTLEFIELD
B GOODWIN

5
6
6
5
7
6
5
4
3
4
5
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
F
G
M
M

IRE
AUS
AUS
USA
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

74
71
69
68
68
66
69
64
67
62
65
65

	19-�4�-4-1
	31-�7�-2-4
	45-�7�-4-4
	 6-�2�-1-0
	50-�4�-8-10
	17-�4�-4-1
	19-�4�-1-2
	15-�3�-1-5
	 8-�2�-3-1
	14-�2�-5-1
	17-�3�-4-2
	30-�6�-6-5

$159,940
$188,440
$207,005
$75,950
$120,078
$102,030
$96,495
$77,605
$90,365
$99,170
$104,615
$153,530

	7-�3�-0-0
	10-�2�-1-3
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	13-�1�-3-2
	4-�2�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	7-�1�-3-1

EMERGENCY
	13	 960055 ALTAI RANGER 56 3 B MC DOUGALL J SADLER 6 G NZ 62 	26-�4�-1-0 $166,610 	7-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 RED PHANTOM Trainer: Nick Ryan Barrier: 7 Total: 19-4-4-1 Prize Money: A$159,940
Jockey: Jye McNeil WT: 62 Good: 11-4-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 7-2-3-0 58+kg: 14-4-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-0-0
Sire: Estidhkaar Dam: Quiet Please J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-0 Last Win: 22/10/23 (281 Days)
Owner: L Fong, S Jessen, D Jessen, Mrs J Love, M Streete, H Giles, G Dawson, P Cornwell, Miss D White, Mrs P Harley, G Harley, Mrs R Turner, K Turner, R Gaudreau & Wickham Racing 
(Mgr: M Di Natale)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 23Feb24	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM78	 [	 2]	 J Mott	 59	 $9.5	 Show Some Decorum	 1:10.58	 (23.29)	 4	 3	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
6 of 9	 10Mar24	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 J Duffy	 54	 $10	 Imperial Lad	 1:23.24	 (23.21)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
3 of 12	 23Mar24	 MOV	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM84	 [	10]	 John Allen	 55.5	 $7.5	 Sir Davy	 1:30.80	 (24.33)	 9	 7	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort
7 of 11	 13Apr24	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM84	 [	11]	 P Moloney	 55.5	 $15	 Chorlton Lane	 1:22.81	 (24.07)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
7 of 15	 04May24	 CAU	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM84	 [	14]	 D Bates	 55.5	 $17	 Chorlton Lane	 1:23.11	 (23.19)	 9	 9	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse

2 APACHE STAR Trainer: P Stokes Barrier: 5 Total: 31-7-2-4 Prize Money: A$188,440
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 60.5 Good: 23-5-2-4 Track: 4-1-0-2

6yo ch aus g Fav: 6-2-0-2 58+kg: 26-6-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-1-3
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Coral Reef J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 25-5-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-0 Last Win: 16/12/23 (226 Days)
Owner: N P Bennett, A H Murphy, G Burrell, Punters And Collectors, I J Logan, S Stiles, Mrs D C Fisher, Mrs J G Barr, Mrs M J Davis, Mrs S M McMahon, Mrs J A Smith, Mrs S L Wisnewski, A 
D Stanley, G C Beattie, D Mullen, A J Meade, A M Riding, S A Illingworth, Be

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 18Nov23	 MOP	turf	 1600	 G 	 OB68	 [	 2]	 Ms H Edgley	 55.5	 $*3.8	 Test The Law	 1:37.55	 (23.95)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
1 of 8	 16Dec23	 GAW	turf	 1700	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 S Clarke	 59.5	 $5	 Thrill Kill	 1:44.23	 (25.21)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
5 of 5	 23Dec23	 MBR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM78	 [	 2]	 Ms K Crowther	 57.5	 $*1.9	 Aitch D’amico	 1:34.93	 (23.17)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 6	 20Jan24	 GAW	turf	 1706	 G 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 Ms K Crowther	 60	 $6.5	 Second To Nun	 1:43.75	 (24.55)	 1	 2	 ...... 11.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 01Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 D Stackhouse	 60.5	 $10	 Queen Of Tuscany	 1:22.91	 (--.--)	 4	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

3 ADONIS KICK Trainer: P Gelagotis Barrier: 9 Total: 45-7-4-4 Prize Money: A$207,005
Jockey: T Chapman (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 25-5-3-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-2-0-1 56-58kg: 20-3-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Scissor Kick Dam: Impact Game J+H: 12-3-2-1 Turf: 44-7-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-1-0 Last Win: 18/02/24 (162 Days)
Owner: J Sourasis, B J Brookes, P R McGrath, R Morrison, R Favas, B G Walker, A Scarcella, Jaszac Racing (Mgr: N T Pistikakis), M A Murphy, Mrs M M Murphy, G K Gardiner & P Morrison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 10Jan24	 SHS	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Jye McNeil	 60.5	 $8.5	 Unusual Pearl	 2:32.06	 (23.47)	 11	 9	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 26Jan24	 CAU	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Jye McNeil	 60.5	 $7.5	 Speranzoso	 2:32.62	 (24.67)	 7	 9	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
3 of 9	 07Feb24	 SLS	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 S Clarke	 54.5	 $41	 Yellowbrick Road	 2:13.07	 (22.73)	 3	 6	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 18Feb24	 SAL	 turf	 2226	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 S Clarke	 58.5	 $*2	 Lonfire	 2:19.12	 (24.25)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
5 of 7	 28Feb24	 SHS	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 S Clarke	 56.5	 $7.5	 Roaring Engine	 2:31.77	 (23.03)	 7	 4	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort

4 GREEN BELT Trainer: Price/Kent Jnr Barrier: 1 Total: 6-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$75,950
Jockey: B Melham WT: 59 Good: 6-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch usa g Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Declaration Of War Dam: Wangari J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/01/22 (922 Days)
Owner: S Tsalikidis, C Cortese, G Corrigan, Mrs S M Corrigan, Mrs L J Bruhn, S W Bruhn, C Hunt, A Thorburn, H W Macdonald, Miss S R Barington & Michael Kent Bloodstock (Mgr: M R Kent 
Jnr)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 19Jan22	 SLS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms J Kah	 60	 $*1.7	 Matron Bullwinkel	 1:36.57	 (24.49)	 2	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
2 of 12	 16Apr22	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 LR	 [	11]	 L Cassidy	 57	 $*3.6	 Flying Crazy	 1:22.61	 (23.60)	 9	 8	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
8 of 10	 13Jan24	 FLE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Ms C Gaudray	 58.5	 $4.2	 Vagrant	 1:22.87	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 03Feb24	 CAU	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 B Mertens	 60	 $16	 Punch Lane	 1:22.37	 (22.85)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
10 of 12	17Feb24	 FLE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM84	 [	 2]	 Ms J Kah	 54	 $7	 Rumbled Again	 1:35.08	 (23.54)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
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5 JACK KNOWS BEST Trainer: Michelle Huddar Barrier: 6 Total: 50-4-8-10 Prize Money: A$120,078
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 59 Good: 18-2-5-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b nz g Fav: 11-3-2-1 58+kg: 33-2-8-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-3-2
Sire: Ghibellines Dam: Structure J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 48-3-8-10 Soft/Heavy: 32-2-3-5 Last Win: 15/02/24 (165 Days)
Owner: Miss M G Huddart & M J Harnett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 28Jan24	 GRW	turf	 1950	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms T Hope	 54	 $8	 Excelleration	 2:00.87	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 8.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 15Feb24	 HAM	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 A N Kuru	 73.5	 $*1.3	 El Campeon	 2:20.61	 (23.71)	 2	 2	 ...... nk...........................Good win
3 of 8	 12Mar24	 WAR	turf	 3300	 S 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 A N Kuru	 70	 $4	 Farag	 3:36.94	 (24.48)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 7	 14Apr24	 RAC	 turf	 3200	 S 	 Mhdle	 [	 6]	 A N Kuru	 69.5	 $3	 Affluential	 3:46.56	 (26.04)	 2	 5	 ....22½................... Every chance
5 of 8	 19May24	 CAT	 turf	 3500	 S 	 Mhdle	 [	 5]	 W Gordon	 69.5	 $3.5	 Dubai Moon	 3:54.95	 (25.84)	 2	 2	 ....16¾.......................... Fair effort

6 ISDELL Trainer: Cheryl Weller Barrier: 13 Total: 17-4-4-1 Prize Money: A$102,030
Jockey: L Cartwright (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 9-3-2-0 Track: 4-3-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Cabernet J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 13-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-1 Last Win: 15/07/24 (14 Days)
Owner: C Weller & S Spencer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	09May24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 L Cartwright	 60.5	 $9	 Justdoit	 1:12.87	 (23.23)	 12	 12	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 02Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Lauren Burke	 60.5	 $16	 Stubbyholler	 1:05.84	 (24.38)	 12	 8	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
7 of 12	 16Jun24	 SEY	 turf	 1411	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 L King	 60.5	 $61	 Magical Land	 1:26.14	 (24.59)	 9	 7	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
12 of 14	30Jun24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	11]	 M Aitken	 60	 $41	 Come Along Jeffrey	 1:12.88	 (23.52)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 12	 15Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 L Cartwright	 60	 $20	 New York Scandal	 1:25.57	 (23.96)	 7	 7	 ........ 1...........................Good win

7 SEA RIPPLE Trainer: Price/Kent Jnr Barrier: 8 Total: 19-4-1-2 Prize Money: A$96,495
Jockey: E Brown WT: 57.5 Good: 12-2-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 11-3-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Sebring Dam: Clear Ripples J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-0 Last Win: 07/11/23 (265 Days)
Owner: B K Racing & Breeding Pty Ltd (Mgr: B J Hunt), O P Egan, Miss J E Egan, Mrs V M Ind, Ms D M Linnane, Ms M A Linnane, B J Muller & B D Playford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 15	14Oct23	 EAF	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 D Thornton	 57	 $21	 Blakmax	 1:17.04	 (22.88)	 15	 14	 ..... 3¾............................ Poor run
1 of 11	 07Nov23	 EAF	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 R Dolan	 57.5	 $7.5	 Binding	 1:37.73	 (23.01)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 9	 04May24	 EAF	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM78	 [	 2]	 K W-Taylor	 56	 $21	 Typhoon Taavi	 1:10.08	 (23.15)	 7	 5	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 19May24	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 5	 [	 1]	 R Dolan	 55.5	 $8	 Under The Cap	 1:25.85	 (24.07)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
4 of 11	 05Jun24	 DOO	turf	 1640	 G 	 BM68	 [	 3]	 R Dolan	 58.5	 $12	 Extraordinaire	 1:38.89	 (24.23)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run

8 FLYING ACE Trainer: R E Laing Barrier: 11 Total: 15-3-1-5 Prize Money: A$77,605
Jockey: Logan Bates (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 11-2-1-4 Track: 4-2-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Affinee J+H: 9-2-1-3 Turf: 11-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 18/07/24 (11 Days)
Owner: R Smith, B L Mathieson, Mrs J A Mathieson, P T Jackman, Dr M Nikfarjam, A J Gauci, M Gauci, D Gauci, C Gauci & L Gauci

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 22Dec23	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 Logan Bates	 55.5	 $5.5	 Shakattak	 1:10.75	 (23.37)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 17Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Logan Bates	 60.5	 $3.2	 Clock Strikes	 0:57.59	 (22.13)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
12 of 14	26Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Logan Bates	 59	 $11	 Piastri	 1:00.71	 (24.59)	 5	 9	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 12	 08Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Logan Bates	 59	 $8.5	 Alluring Grace	 0:57.43	 (22.36)	 1	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 OB62	 [	 6]	 Logan Bates	 56	 $6	 Charming Deel	 1:11.58	 (23.24)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

9 ALECTRONA Trainer: T & C McEvoy Barrier: 2 Total: 8-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$90,365
Jockey: B Shinn WT: 56.5 Good: 4-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 3-2-1-0 56-58kg: 4-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: The Autumn Sun Dam: Sagaronne J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 09/06/24 (50 Days)
Owner: Mrs I E Mitchell, Miss A S Mitchell, Ms R C Parker, Ms C C Bartlett, Mrs D Allen, Ms G E Brooks, Ms S L Stirling, Mrs D E Quackenbush & Mrs S L Scott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 15Oct23	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 H Coffey	 57	 $2.9	 Bizot	 1:12.53	 (22.35)	 4	 3	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 01Nov23	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 H Coffey	 55	 $*1.8	 Victory Command	 1:23.54	 (23.83)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
2 of 7	 22Nov23	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 H Coffey	 59.5	 $*1.9	 Flying Fizz	 1:24.51	 (22.95)	 2	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 09Jun24	 SWH	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 H Coffey	 57.5	 $*2.5	 Darts Daly	 1:10.62	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
4 of 12	 29Jun24	 CAU	 turf	 1440	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 M J Dee	 54	 $8	 Miss Roumbini	 1:27.13	 (24.39)	 4	 3	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run

10 BON APPETIT Trainer: J R Welsh Barrier: 4 Total: 14-2-5-1 Prize Money: A$99,170
Jockey: Zoe Waller (a4.0) WT: 56 Good: 10-1-5-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-2-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Porte Cochere J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/01/24 (199 Days)
Owner: B F Montgomery & Dr G J G Anderson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 13Dec23	 MOG	turf	 2400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms C Hefel	 59.5	 $*2	 Royal Pharoah	 2:36.47	 (25.98)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
1 of 9	 12Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 2080	 G 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 Ms C Hefel	 57.5	 $6.5	 Inordinate	 2:10.42	 (23.77)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
2 of 6	 02Feb24	 MOV	turf	 2500	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Ms C Hefel	 56	 $4.8	 Unusual Pearl	 2:39.46	 (24.11)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
6 of 8	 23Feb24	 MOV	turf	 3000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 Ms C Hefel	 56.5	 $6	 Border Leicester	 3:11.31	 (25.68)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
4 of 6	 10Mar24	 STC	 turf	 2100	 F 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms C Hefel	 54	 $8	 Confrontational	 2:11.29	 (23.87)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
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11 LE DERRIERE Trainer: Ms C Littlefield Barrier: 10 Total: 17-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$104,615
Jockey: Ms C Hefel WT: 55.5 Good: 9-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 5-0-3-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Turffontein Dam: Sheza Single Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-3-0 Last Win: 24/05/23 (432 Days)
Owner: D R Sherer, P B Duggan, Mrs T Duggan, P J Sherer, Mrs D Sherer, G Ortland, P Spillane, Ms K A Spillane, Mrs P D Spillane & U B Racing (Mgr: C J Sherer)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 09May24	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Jack Hill	 60	 $*4	 Snappy Secret	 1:11.86	 (23.67)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 29May24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 D Stackhouse	 57	 $7	 Keitel	 1:10.87	 (23.13)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
10 of 13	10Jun24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM78	 [	 6]	 C Newitt	 54.5	 $17	 Shaime	 1:10.64	 (23.52)	 8	 5	 ..... 4¼.......................... Well back
2 of 9	 28Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 E Pozman	 58.5	 $5.5	 Sophia’s Magic	 1:24.49	 (24.44)	 9	 8	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
7 of 12	 15Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Logan Bates	 59.5	 $5.5	 Disselation	 1:26.22	 (23.98)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse

12 MISS SANTORINI Trainer: B Goodwin Barrier: 12 Total: 30-6-6-5 Prize Money: A$153,530
Jockey: Ms D Keane (a2.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 13-1-5-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 4-2-2-0 52-54kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-3-1
Sire: Eurozone Dam: Endless Summer J+H: 7-1-1-1 Turf: 29-6-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 17-5-1-3 Last Win: 23/01/24 (188 Days)
Owner: B J Goodwin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 15Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ben Allen	 62.5	 $4	 Lightning Flash	 1:25.71	 (22.81)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
10 of 10	19May24	 SAL	 turf	 1212	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms D Keane	 60.5	 $10	 Milliondollarmumma	 1:12.66	 (23.72)	 9	 10	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
4 of 11	 30May24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Ms D Keane	 60	 $18	 Korobeiniki	 1:27.58	 (24.81)	 9	 10	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 26Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms D Keane	 59.5	 $26	 Gracie’s Rain	 1:13.05	 (25.26)	 11	 11	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
11 of 11	04Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1415	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms D Keane	 57.5	 $15	 Rackemann	 1:29.54	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ........ 7....................... Not sighted

13 ALTAI RANGER Trainer: J Sadler Barrier: 3 Total: 26-4-1-0 Prize Money: A$166,610
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 56 Good: 14-4-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo b nz g Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 11-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
Sire: Power Dam: Coronado’s Pride J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 22-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/05/21 (1185 Days)
Owner: Ms S K Shultz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 25Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Ben Allen	 59.5	 $5.5	 Diesel ‘N’ Dust	 1:10.80	 (22.43)	 5	 5	 ........ 4................... Every chance
10 of 12	26Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ben Allen	 61	 $31	 The Open	 1:11.47	 (24.27)	 8	 6	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
10 of 12	15May24	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 Ben Allen	 58	 $51	 The Open	 1:17.18	 (22.47)	 4	 5	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
5 of 12	 17Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 L King	 60	 $15	 Montjeuify	 1:24.41	 (22.77)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 08Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 B Mc Dougall	 60	 $15	 Written Bligh	 1:09.54	 (22.90)	 8	 7	 ..... 7¾.......................... Fair effort
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R6 29 Jul 2024 | Pakenham | Staff Australia (Bm64)
Distance: 1000m | Class: BM64	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
3:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 143822
	 2	 624115
	 3	 562212
	 4	 811578
	 5	 1901
	 6	 106846
	 7	 641563
	 8	 721426
	 9	 22010
	10	 668602
	11	 210236
	12	 31

OVER BOOST
CLOCK STRIKES
MR TICKLES
MAGIC DRUM
TORLAAH
CATALINA BLACK CAT
HYDRO STAR
PERI PERI RICH
REVALENE
CROATIAN BELLE
FLYING KNEE
THE SHOWVINIST

62
61.5
61.5
60.5
60.5
60
60
58.5
58.5
57.5
57.5
56.5

8
11
2
4
3
5
15
6
13
9
1
10

LOGAN BATES  2 

JYE MCNEIL
J MOTT
L NOLEN
B RAWILLER
BEN ALLEN
J MOTT
MS D KEANE  2 

J CHILDS
B SHINN
E BROWN
D STACKHOUSE

P GORMAN
GRIFFITH/DE KOCK
J MCARDLE
KWILSON
L OLIVER
BRIDEOAKE/JENKINS
J MCARDLE
M HUGLIN
BUSUTTIN/YOUNG
B, W & J HAYES
R GOODWIN
B, W & J HAYES

6
4
4
6
3
5
6
6
3
3
4
2

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
C
F
G
C

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

68
67
67
65
65
64
64
65
61
63
59
62

	45-�7�-7-3
	20-�4�-4-1
	18-�3�-6-2
	26-�4�-2-5
	 4-�2�-0-0
	26-�4�-2-3
	43-�4�-6-12
	23-�3�-7-1
	 5-�1�-2-0
	11-�2�-1-0
	 7-�1�-3-1
	 2-�1�-0-1

$181,350
$118,005
$123,200
$96,700
$41,600
$98,095
$183,475
$93,120
$58,750
$278,823
$60,075
$17,010

	23-�6�-4-3
	15-�4�-3-1
	8-�1�-4-1
	11-�2�-1-2
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	23-�4�-0-7
	7-�1�-2-1
	4-�1�-2-0
	8-�2�-1-0
	4-�1�-2-1
	1-�1�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 506674
	14	 202325
	15	 70017

ROCK MELODY
MONSOON REINS
BUNKERDOWN

54
55
54

14
7
12

--
NEIL FARLEY
M SALTER  3 

R J MEUNIER
DWAYNE REID
RORY HUNTER

5
6
3

M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS

54
54
43

	27-�1�-8-5
	23-�1�-6-2
	 5-�1�-0-0

$82,190
$57,905
$4,000

	18-�1�-3-2
	16-�1�-5-2
	1-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 OVER BOOST Trainer: P Gorman Barrier: 8 Total: 45-7-7-3 Prize Money: A$181,350
Jockey: Logan Bates (a2.0) WT: 62 Good: 33-6-5-2 Track: 9-3-3-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 4-3-1-0 58+kg: 29-5-5-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-6-4-3
Sire: Toronado Dam: Canasta Queen J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 36-4-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-2-1 Last Win: 29/04/24 (91 Days)
Owner: J B Laidlaw, Mrs L Laidlaw & P Gorman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 15May24	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM78	 [	10]	 Ms C Hefel	 55.5	 $31	 Scissor Step	 0:57.37	 (22.17)	 7	 10	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
3 of 7	 29May24	 SAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $15	 Port Albert	 0:57.72	 (22.85)	 4	 4	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
8 of 12	 10Jun24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 D Stackhouse	 59.5	 $13	 Along The River	 0:57.61	 (22.63)	 8	 10	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 8	 24Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 J Mott	 59	 $9	 Tiffany Valentine	 1:10.19	 (22.24)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 08Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 J Mott	 62	 $4.8	 Written Bligh	 1:09.54	 (22.90)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run

2 CLOCK STRIKES Trainer: Griffith/De Kock Barrier: 11 Total: 20-4-4-1 Prize Money: A$118,005
Jockey: Jye McNeil WT: 61.5 Good: 10-3-2-0 Track: 3-2-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 6-4-1-0 58+kg: 16-4-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-4-3-1
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Cinderellas Secret J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-1 Last Win: 01/07/24 (28 Days)
Owner: Lucky Legs Racing, J E Matthews, N C Matthews, A Moore, L J Palmer, Ms S N Heffer, P T Collins, K R Barnett, D W Smith, S A Crawford, Ms B P Crawford, P M Gangemi, Ms R G 
Parr, P Stanley, Dr P A Angus, Famouszou & Invincible Dreams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 10May24	 GEE	 turf	 1125	 H 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 C Newitt	 58.5	 $5.5	 Cheval Chic	 1:07.17	 (23.97)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
4 of 7	 23May24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 P Moloney	 58.5	 $3.4	 Dollar Chaser	 1:12.19	 (23.36)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 17Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 L Nolen	 61	 $*2.1	 Monsoon Reins	 0:57.59	 (22.13)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
1 of 8	 01Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 L Nolen	 60	 $*2.6	 Dio	 0:58.26	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
5 of 10	 13Jul24	 MBR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 NMW	 [	10]	 C Murray	 59	 $5	 Orlabent	 0:58.90	 (23.26)	 3	 4	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort

3 MR TICKLES Trainer: J Mcardle Barrier: 2 Total: 18-3-6-2 Prize Money: A$123,200
Jockey: J Mott WT: 61.5 Good: 11-1-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 8-2-5-1 58+kg: 17-3-6-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-4-1
Sire: Magnus Dam: Myhro J+H: 15-3-5-1 Turf: 17-3-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-3-0 Last Win: 23/06/24 (36 Days)
Owner: K W Breese, Mrs J R Breese & J Breese

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 11Jan24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 L Currie	 60	 $8	 Tiffany Valentine	 1:11.79	 (24.55)	 1	 1	 ........ 5................... Every chance
2 of 7	 17May24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $*2.8	 Squad	 0:58.62	 (22.92)	 6	 5	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 13	 04Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J Mott	 62.5	 $3.4	 Major Share	 0:58.10	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 23Jun24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $*1.9	 Russian Bobshark	 0:58.86	 (23.61)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
2 of 7	 14Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 J Mott	 58.5	 $*1.8	 Field Of Flutes	 0:58.26	 (22.44)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

4 MAGIC DRUM Trainer: KWilson Barrier: 4 Total: 26-4-2-5 Prize Money: A$96,700
Jockey: L Nolen WT: 60.5 Good: 20-4-2-4 Track: 6-1-1-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 24-4-2-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-1-2
Sire: Magic Albert Dam: A Good Heart J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 20-3-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 14/01/24 (197 Days)
Owner: Mrs K L Wilson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 23Dec23	 SAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 S Clarke	 58	 $8	 I’m Cheeky	 1:03.01	 (22.95)	 7	 7	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
1 of 10	 14Jan24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 C Hollowood	 59	 $4.2	 Big Darryl	 1:09.74	 (23.08)	 6	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
5 of 7	 04Feb24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM78	 [	 2]	 S Clarke	 52	 $13	 Show Some Decorum	 1:09.86	 (21.97)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 9	 18Feb24	 SAL	 turf	 1106	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 S Clarke	 59	 $10	 Guerrera	 1:04.19	 (23.31)	 9	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
8 of 12	 15Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 L Nolen	 60.5	 $6.5	 Dio	 0:58.55	 (22.82)	 7	 8	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten

PAKENHAM | PAGE 17



MELBOURNE MEETING MONDAY, 29 JUL 2024

5 TORLAAH Trainer: L Oliver Barrier: 3 Total: 4-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$41,600
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 60.5 Good: 4-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Miss Proctor J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/07/24 (20 Days)
Owner: Miss D A Poulter, C N James, A J Meester, D W Geany, Mrs L J Beesley, P Beesley, Mrs R Burke, P Porter, J Bartling, Miss M Harrington, Mrs J Miles, D Miles, D Hay, The College 
Racing (Mgr: B Lowry), Miss C Bisazza, A Eccles, Five Percent Of The Tail (Mgr:

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 10	 08Dec23	 MOE	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Stackhouse	 58	 $*4.4	 High Security	 1:06.37	 (23.48)	 1	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
9 of 10	 30Dec23	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 D Stackhouse	 57	 $14	 Peace Treaty	 1:10.58	 (23.45)	 6	 8	 ...... 10............................No show
13 of 13	05May24	 SAL	 turf	 1105	 G 	 BM58	 [	13]	 D Stackhouse	 62	 $21	 Saufiana	 1:04.41	 (22.81)	 11	 13	 ....11¼............................ Poor run
1 of 8	 09Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 B Rawiller	 61.5	 $11	 Cosmic Rhapsody	 0:58.32	 (22.40)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

6 CATALINA BLACK CAT Trainer: Brideoake/Jenkins Barrier: 5 Total: 26-4-2-3 Prize Money: A$98,095
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 60 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 22-4-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Air Force Blue Dam: Lonhgeline J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 19-4-2-2 Last Win: 10/12/23 (232 Days)
Owner: Ms R N Lawrie, EST P F Radford, J O’Brien, C O’Brien, A N Woff, L Nelson & Mrs S M Money

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	26Dec23	 CAU	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 M Cartwright	 59	 $26	 Mrs Chrissie	 1:03.77	 (23.21)	 4	 5	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back
6 of 11	 19Jan24	 GEE	 turf	 1130	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Lauren Burke	 57.5	 $21	 Fire Follower	 1:06.33	 (23.31)	 8	 8	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
8 of 13	 02Mar24	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 R Mc Leod	 61	 $16	 Kumicho	 1:08.77	 (23.78)	 5	 8	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 27Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Nadia Daniels	 56.5	 $31	 Major Share	 0:58.85	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
6 of 13	 12Jul24	 GEE	 turf	 1230	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 B Mertens	 60.5	 $9	 Zoupurring	 1:13.60	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance

7 HYDRO STAR Trainer: J Mcardle Barrier: 15 Total: 43-4-6-12 Prize Money: A$183,475
Jockey: J Mott WT: 60 Good: 24-2-2-8 Track: 5-1-0-2

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 34-2-6-9 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-4-0-7
Sire: Headwater Dam: Final Star J+H: 35-4-4-11 Turf: 38-3-6-10 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-4-4 Last Win: 31/05/24 (59 Days)
Owner: Lauriston Thoroughbred Farm (Mgr: J K O’Brien)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 10May24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 J Mott	 58.5	 $8	 Charmed Run	 0:59.14	 (23.72)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 31May24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J Mott	 61	 $5	 She’s Xtravagant	 0:59.25	 (23.73)	 9	 6	 ........ 1...........................Good win
5 of 14	 16Jun24	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms C Gaudray	 60	 $7	 Hulm	 0:58.72	 (23.53)	 6	 4	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
6 of 8	 01Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Mott	 60	 $7.5	 Clock Strikes	 0:58.26	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼................... Every chance
3 of 12	 15Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 J Mott	 60	 $15	 Dio	 0:58.55	 (22.82)	 8	 9	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

8 PERI PERI RICH Trainer: M Huglin Barrier: 6 Total: 23-3-7-1 Prize Money: A$93,120
Jockey: Ms D Keane (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 17-3-6-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 4-2-1-0 56-58kg: 11-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-1
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Belong To Peri J+H: 8-1-4-0 Turf: 16-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 12/04/24 (108 Days)
Owner: T A Cole-Sinclair, L T Cole-Sinclair, M C Binns, Runner Runner, A Quested, N Gopaul, R L Cox, W C Gatt, Mrs J E Van Steenis, V Chernishoff, D J Nissen, A R Duhne, B W Wilson, D J 
Creighton, Rags To Imperial Riches, S Synan, Rich Breeze, L P Galliott, C P

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 24Mar24	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 Ms D Keane	 55	 $16	 Octrain	 1:11.28	 (23.51)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 12Apr24	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 E Pozman	 59	 $5.5	 And She Was	 1:11.70	 (22.93)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
4 of 8	 29Apr24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 E Pozman	 61	 $4	 Sunset Beauty	 1:12.84	 (24.21)	 6	 4	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 18Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms D Keane	 60	 $5.5	 Cadboll	 1:04.52	 (22.88)	 5	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 05Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms D Keane	 62	 $4.2	 Lady Dumont	 1:11.98	 (23.24)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance

9 REVALENE Trainer: Busuttin/Young Barrier: 13 Total: 5-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$58,750
Jockey: J Childs WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus c Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Emmalene J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 09/06/24 (50 Days)
Owner: First Light Racing Pty Ltd, S D L Racing, S J V, Ms C M Szentkuti, A P Grant, C R Baker, L McGlynn, J Campbell, Rush Revs Racing, Chrisco’s Kitchen, P J Keys, Ms K L Wilson, D W 
Shanahan, R J Booth, V Ulliana, R W Mutton, S Gill, Scotch And Fillet, 1 More

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 21Sep23	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 D Oliver	 57	 $4	 Excess	 0:58.69	 (23.71)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 27Oct23	 MOV	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 B Shinn	 56	 $*3.2	 Celui	 0:57.43	 (22.67)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
10 of 10	07Nov23	 FLE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 B Shinn	 57	 $7	 Wiggum	 0:57.32	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼.......................... Well back
1 of 6	 09Jun24	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 John Allen	 59.5	 $*1.7	 Dougie’s Dream	 0:56.97	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
13 of 13	13Jul24	 CAU	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms L Meech	 54	 $21	 Marble Nine	 1:04.98	 (24.12)	 11	 13	 ...... 17............................ Poor run

10 CROATIAN BELLE Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 9 Total: 11-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$278,823
Jockey: B Shinn WT: 57.5 Good: 8-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-0
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Croatian J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 10-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/12/22 (576 Days)
Owner: S Steel, J Cook, A Sawers, FillyPower Racing (J Bradby), L P Fillies (J Lacy), Lindsay Park 9 (G Ramage), L J Bruhn, S C Ramage, C M Gleeson, K L Wood, S Gunson, Gallop Girl’s (C 
Pollock), P K A N (K Lees), O Presti, Italian Ladies (L Bucello), R Presti,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 17Nov23	 MOV	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 C Williams	 58	 $11	 Aminatu	 0:57.99	 (22.92)	 9	 8	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
8 of 12	 09Dec23	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 M J Dee	 55.5	 $26	 Give Giggles	 1:04.46	 (22.97)	 2	 2	 ....10½...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 30Dec23	 MOV	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 M J Dee	 56.5	 $12	 A Little Deep	 0:59.08	 (23.27)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
11 of 12	27Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	11]	 M J Dee	 58.5	 $16	 Major Share	 0:58.85	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ....18½....................... Not sighted
2 of 12	 15Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 B Shinn	 57.5	 $7	 Dio	 0:58.55	 (22.82)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
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11 FLYING KNEE Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$60,075
Jockey: E Brown WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-1
Sire: Rubick Dam: I’m A Flying Star J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 6-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 04/01/24 (207 Days)
Owner: R J Goodwin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 4	 04Jan24	 YAG	 turf	 1009	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Newitt	 59.5	 $3.6	 Foxmania	 1:01.68	 (24.53)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
10 of 12	25Jan24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 B Melham	 59	 $11	 Keitel	 1:10.67	 (22.68)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
2 of 12	 15Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 E Brown	 61.5	 $15	 Redoute’s Night	 0:58.61	 (23.71)	 9	 9	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 07Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 C Newitt	 58.5	 $7	 Merrigold	 0:57.38	 (22.47)	 9	 9	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 21Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Mott	 58.5	 $41	 Moby Dick	 1:10.11	 (23.16)	 7	 8	 ..... 7½................... Every chance

12 THE SHOWVINIST Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 10 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$17,010
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 56.5 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

2yo br aus c Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Showcase J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/07/24 (21 Days)
Owner: Lindsay Park Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs S Steel), Four-Point Racing (Mgr: C Mobilio), S Thompson, Mrs V Thompson, S A MacKinnon, C Coleman, D Coleman, C Fox, C Morritt, M Robert-
son, Beartown No 10 (Mgr: B B Martin), Beartown No 11 (Mgr: B B Martin), M Hellyer,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 7	 28May24	 RAS	 awt	 750	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 M Cartwright	 ---	 $--	 Coastal Sweep	 0:42.55	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
3 of 12	 18Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Stackhouse	 58	 $*2.5	 Savvyrocker	 1:10.72	 (22.97)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
1 of 7	 08Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Mott	 57	 $*1.9	 Alaa Plenty	 0:57.22	 (22.03)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

13 ROCK MELODY Trainer: R J Meunier Barrier: 14 Total: 27-1-8-5 Prize Money: A$82,190
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 22-1-7-4 Track: 7-0-3-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-2-0 54-56kg: 9-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-1-3-2
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Nocturne J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 03/01/23 (573 Days)
Owner: R J Meunier, Mrs M Woolmer, L S Woolmer, Ms M Gibson & J A Quinlan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	28Apr24	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 Tayla Childs	 54	 $9.5	 Xtramagic	 0:59.34	 (22.85)	 7	 10	 ..... 9½.......................... Well back
6 of 9	 31May24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Logan Bates	 52.5	 $8	 Shamrock Bay	 0:59.19	 (23.57)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
6 of 7	 25Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Jacques Luxe	 59.5	 $8	 Klassik Sistine	 1:13.11	 (24.09)	 1	 2	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
7 of 12	 08Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 L Cartwright	 54.5	 $18	 Alluring Grace	 0:57.43	 (22.36)	 11	 9	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
4 of 12	 15Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 L Cartwright	 52	 $61	 Dio	 0:58.55	 (22.82)	 3	 5	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

14 MONSOON REINS Trainer: Dwayne Reid Barrier: 7 Total: 23-1-6-2 Prize Money: A$57,905
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 55 Good: 16-1-5-2 Track: 6-0-2-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-5-2
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Decryption J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 13-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: 11/04/22 (840 Days)
Owner: P B Wallace & Dr P R Wallace

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	10Sep23	 DVS	 awt	 1009	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 H Mc Carthy	 56.5	 $10	 Tequila Spirit	 0:59.40	 (23.54)	 9	 6	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 13	 10May24	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Simon Miller	 56.5	 $14	 Champagne Sharon	 0:58.10	 (22.90)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 20May24	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Simon Miller	 57	 $9	 Brenlyn’s Daisy	 0:57.59	 (22.67)	 5	 5	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 17Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $19	 Clock Strikes	 0:57.59	 (22.13)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
5 of 8	 01Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Neil Farley	 55	 $11	 Clock Strikes	 0:58.26	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort

15 BUNKERDOWN Trainer: Rory Hunter Barrier: 12 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,000
Jockey: M Salter (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: National Defense Dam: Fivestar Lass J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/03/24 (134 Days)
Owner: R P Hunter,  N A Taylor, R Hunter & P Hollow

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 25Jan24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms C Hefel	 58	 $81	 Amoursirra	 1:10.78	 (23.28)	 4	 4	 ...... 19.........................No excuse
11 of 11	10Feb24	 YAG	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Bowditch	 59	 $91	 Big Kate	 1:30.49	 (23.73)	 2	 4	 ....11¾....................... Not sighted
12 of 12	25Feb24	 MOE	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms C Hefel	 59	 $101	 Poppin’ Champagne	 1:38.45	 (25.21)	 5	 10	 ....36½...................... Well beaten
1 of 9	 17Mar24	 WOL	turf	 1008	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S Clayfield	 63	 $13	 Heritage Dance	 1:02.52	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 8	 30Mar24	 BLN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Rest	 [	 2]	 S Clayfield	 64	 $6	 Another Engagement	 1:13.07	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse


